
 

 

Certificate on Average Cost of Acquisition, Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition and Weighted Average Price of Shares 
of the Company 

 
Date: January 16, 2026 
  
To, 
The Board of Directors,  
Amagi Media Labs Limited 
Raj Alkaa, Sy. No. 29/3 & 32/2, 
4th floor, Kalena Agrahara Village,  
Begur Hobli 
Bengaluru - 560076  
Karnataka, India 
 
And  
 
Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited (“Kotak”) 
1st Floor, 27 BKC, Plot No. C - 27  
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex 
Bandra (East),  
Mumbai 400 051  
Maharashtra, India 
 
Citigroup Global Markets India Private Limited 
1202, 12th Floor, First International Financial Center, 
G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra East, Mumbai, 400051 
Maharashtra, India 
 
Goldman Sachs (India) Securities Private Limited 
9th and 10th Floor, Ascent-Worli 
Sudam Kalu Ahire Marg 
Worli, Mumbai 400 025 
Maharashtra, India 
 
IIFL Capital Services Limited (“IIFL”) 
(Formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited)  
24th Floor, One Lodha Palace 
Senapati Bapat Marg 
Lower Parel (West)   
Mumbai 400 013  
Maharashtra, India 
 
Avendus Capital Private Limited 
901, Platina, 9th Floor, 
Plot No. C-59, Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051, India 
Maharashtra, India 
 
(Kotak, Citigroup Global Markets India Private Limited, Goldman Sachs (India) Securities Private Limited, IIFL and Avendus 
Capital Private Limited are collectively referred to as the “Book Running Lead Managers” or the “BRLMs”) 
 
Re: Initial public offering of equity shares of Amagi Media Labs Limited (the “Company”) (“Equity Shares”) by way of a 
fresh issue of Equity Shares (the “Fresh Issue”) and an offer for sale by certain existing shareholders of the Company (the 
“Selling Shareholders” and such offer for sale, the “Offer for Sale”, together with Fresh Issue, the “Offer”) 
 



 

 

We, Manian & Rao, Chartered Accountants, have been informed that the Company, with respect to the Offer, proposes to 
file/submit (i) the prospectus (“Prospectus”) with the Registrar of Companies, Karnataka at Bangalore (“RoC”) and SEBI, BSE 
Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (collectively, the “Stock Exchanges”); and (ii) any other documents or 
materials to be issued in relation to the Offer (collectively with the Prospectus, the “Offer Documents”), in accordance with the 
provisions of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended (“ICDR Regulations”).We, 
have been requested by the Company to verify and certify: 
  
a) Average cost of acquisition of the Equity Shares of the Company of the Promoters, Promoter group and the Selling 

Shareholders as listed below. 
 

1. Baskar Subramanian 
2. Srividhya Srinivasan 
3. Arunachalam Srinivasan Karapattu 
4. Radhika Ramakrishnan 
5. Vinculum Advisors LLP 
6. Accel India VI (Mauritius) Ltd. 
7. Trudy Holdings 
8. Norwest Venture Partners X - Mauritius 
9. PI Opportunities Fund - I 
10. PI Opportunities Fund - II 
11. Rajesh Ramaiah 
12. Kollengode Ramanathan Lakshminarayana 
13. Rahul Garg 
14. Rajat Garg 
15. Prem Gupta 

 
b) weighted average price at which the equity shares or convertible securities of the Company were acquired by the Promoters 

and the Selling Shareholders in the last one year, three years and 18 months; 
 
c) details of price of acquisition at which the equity shares or convertible securities of the Company were acquired in the last 

three years preceding the date of this certificate (including the immediately preceding year) by the Promoters, Promoter 
Group, Selling Shareholders and Shareholders with right to nominate directors on the Board of the Company in the last three 
years;  

i. weighted average cost of acquisition at which the specified securities of the Company during the last 18 months 
preceding the date of the Certificate, based on primary issuances of Equity Shares or convertible securities (excluding 
equity shares issued under the ESOP Schemes and issuance of Equity Shares pursuant to a bonus issue) during the 18 
months preceding the date of this certificate, where such issuance is equal to or more than 5% of the fully diluted paid-
up share capital of the Company (calculated based on the pre-Offer capital before such transaction(s) and excluding 
ESOPs granted but not vested), in a single transaction or multiple transactions combined together over a span of rolling 
30 days;  

 
Nil 

 
ii. weighted average cost of acquisition during the last 18 months preceding the date of the Certificate, as adjusted for 

corporate actions, including bonus issuances) based on secondary sale or acquisition of equity shares or convertible 
securities (excluding gifts) involving our any of the Promoters, Promoter Group, Selling Shareholders or other 
shareholders with the right to nominate directors on the Board during the 18 months preceding the date of the 
Certificate, where the acquisition or sale is equal to or more than 5% of the fully diluted paid-up share capital of the 
Company (calculated based on the pre-Offer capital before such transaction/s and excluding ESOPs granted but not 
vested), in a single transaction or multiple transactions combined together over a span of rolling 30 days; and  
 
Nil 



 

 

iii. weighted average cost of acquisition based on last five primary or secondary transactions (secondary transactions where Promoters, Promoter Group, Selling Shareholders or Shareholder(s) 
having the right to nominate director(s) in the Board of the Company, are a party to the transaction), not older than 3 years prior to the date of the Certificate, irrespective of the size of 
transactions. 

 
 

Date of 
allotmen

t / 
transfer 

Name of the 
allottee / 

transferee 
Transferor 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

No. of  
CCPS 

Total  
Number of  

Equity  
Shares  

(Assuming  
Conversion  
of CCPS) 

Face Value 
(₹) 

Acquisition 
price per share 

(including 
securities 

premium) (₹) 

Nature 
of 

Consider
ation 

Nature of 
transaction 

Total Cost (₹) 

July 22, 
2025 

Vinculum 
Advisors LLP 

PI Opportunities Fund - II 1,336,558 - 1,336,558 5.00 25.00 Cash 
Transfer of 

equity shares 
33,413,950.00 

July 22, 
2025 

Vinculum 
Advisors LLP 

Accel India VI (Mauritius) Ltd. 556,633 - 556,633 5.00 25.00 Cash 
Transfer of 

equity shares 
13,915,825.00 

July 22, 
2025 

Vinculum 
Advisors LLP 

Accel Growth VI Holdings (Mauritius) Ltd. 228,240 - 228,240 5.00 25.00 Cash 
Transfer of 

equity shares 
5,706,000.00 

July 22, 
2025 

Vinculum 
Advisors LLP 

Norwest Venture Partners X - Mauritius 716,409 - 716,409 5.00 25.00 Cash 
Transfer of 

equity shares 
17,910,225.00 

July 23, 
2025 

Vinculum 
Advisors LLP 

Trudy Holdings 312,771 - 312,771 5.00 25.00 Cash 
Transfer of 

equity shares 
7,819,275.00 

July 23, 
2025 

Vinculum 
Advisors LLP 

AVP I Fund 45,648 - 45,648 5.00 25.00 Cash 
Transfer of 

equity shares 
1,141,200.00 

July 23, 
2025 

Vinculum 
Advisors LLP 

Vida Trustees Pvt. Ltd. (Representing 
Kalpa Partners) 

227,846 - 227,846 5.00 25.00 Cash 
Transfer of 

equity shares 
5,696,150.00 

July 24, 
2025 

Vinculum 
Advisors LLP 

Pandora Holdings 84,825 - 84,825 5.00 25.00 Cash 
Transfer of 

equity shares 
2,120,625.00 

Total Cost (₹) 87,723,250.00 

Total Number of Equity Shares (Assuming Conversion of CCPS) 3,508,930 

Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition (₹) 25.00 

Note: Since there were four transfers of Equity Shares on July 22, 2025, all the four transfers of Equity Shares have been considered while calculating the above Weighted Average Cost of 
Acquisition. 



 

 

 
Accordingly, we have performed the following procedures: 
 
a) Obtained the certified list of promoters, members of promoter group and selling shareholders from the Company. 
b) Obtained and verified the share capital build-up of each of the promoters, members of promoter group and selling 

shareholders prepared by the Company with the relevant Form 2, Form PAS 3 filed with the Registrar of Companies, 
Memorandum of Association of the Company, relevant resolutions passed by the Board of Directors for allotment and transfer 
of shares by the Promoter, Form SH4 & Depository Instruction slips to the extent available with the Company, relevant gift 
deed, Demat statements of the Promoters, members of promoter group and selling shareholders. 

c) Verified the mathematical accuracy of the calculations. 
d) Made inquiries with the relevant officials of the Company.  
 
Based on the procedures mentioned above and the information, explanations and representations provided to us by the management 
of the Company, we hereby certify that: 
 
a) The average cost of acquisition of Equity Shares by the Promoters and the Selling Shareholders as at the date of this certificate 

is set forth below: 
 
 

Particulars 
Equity shareholding 
as on the date of this 

certificate 

No. of Equity Shares 
and CCPS acquired 
on a fully converted 

basis 

Average Cost of 
Acquisition per Equity 

Share (in ₹)** 

Promoters 
Baskar Subramanian 9,565,092 9,619,437 0.89 
Srividhya Srinivasan 9,565,128 9,619,472 0.89 
Arunachalam Srinivasan Karapattu 9,645,048 9,697,172 0.88 

Promoter group 
Radhika Ramakrishnan - 52,124 Nil* 
Vinculum Advisors LLP 3,508,930 3,508,930 25.00 

Selling shareholders 
Accel India VI (Mauritius) Ltd. 22,740,124 23,296,757 108.11 
Trudy Holdings 12,777,625 16,017,427 112.14 
Norwest Venture Partners X – Mauritius 29,267,470 29,983,879 172.16 
PI Opportunities Fund – I 9,889,646 14,743,526 21.45 
PI Opportunities Fund – II 34,721,341 36,057,899 26.72 
Rajesh Ramaiah 141,420 141,420 21.44 
Kollengode Ramanathan Lakshminarayana 18,495 18,495 108.24 
Rahul Garg 179,248 179,248 39.76 
Rajat Garg 45,450 45,450 21.45 
Prem Gupta 196,711 196,711 38.13 

*Received Equity Shares by way of Gift. 
**The amount paid on the acquisition of the CCPS have been considered for calculating the weighted average cost of acquisition 
per Equity Share. 
 
The calculations prepared by the Company and reviewed by us for the above are provided in Annexure A 
  



 

 

 
b) The weighted average cost of acquisition per equity share for the promoters and selling shareholders: 

 

Particulars 
Equity shareholding 
as on the date of this 

certificate* 

No. of Equity Shares 
and CCPS acquired 
on a fully converted 

basis 

Weighted Average 
Cost of Acquisition 
per Equity Share 

(in ₹)** 

Promoters 
Baskar Subramanian 9,565,092 9,619,437 0.89 
Srividhya Srinivasan 9,565,128 9,619,472 0.89 
Arunachalam Srinivasan Karapattu 9,645,048 9,697,172 0.88 

Promoter group 
Radhika Ramakrishnan - 52,124 Nil* 
Vinculum Advisors LLP 3,508,930 3,508,930 25.00 

Selling shareholders 
Accel India VI (Mauritius) Ltd. 22,740,124 23,296,757 108.11 
Trudy Holdings 12,777,625 16,017,427 112.14 
Norwest Venture Partners X - Mauritius 29,267,470 29,983,879 172.16 
PI Opportunities Fund - I 9,889,646 14,743,526 21.45 
PI Opportunities Fund - II 34,721,341 36,057,899 26.72 
Rajesh Ramaiah 141,420 141,420 21.44 
Kollengode Ramanathan Lakshminarayana 18,495 18,495 108.24 
Rahul Garg 179,248 179,248 39.76 
Rajat Garg 45,450 45,450 21.45 
Prem Gupta 196,711 196,711 38.13 

*Received Equity Shares by way of Gift. 
** The amount paid on the acquisition of the CCPS have been considered for calculating the weighted average cost of acquisition 
per Equity Share. 
 
The calculations prepared by the Company and reviewed by us for the above are provided in Annexure B 
  



 

 

 
c) The weighted average price at which specified securities (including Equity Shares) were acquired by the Promoters and the 

Selling Shareholders in the one year preceding the date of this certificate: 
 

Particulars 

Equity 
shareholding 

as on the 
date of this 
certificate 

Equity Shares 
acquired in last 

one year 

Weighted Average 
Price per Equity 

Share in the last one 
year (in ₹) 

Promoters 

Baskar Subramanian 9,565,092 - - 
Srividhya Srinivasan 9,565,128 - - 
Arunachalam Srinivasan Karapattu 9,645,048 - - 

Promoter Group 
Radhika Ramakrishnan - - - 
Vinculum Advisors LLP 3,508,930 3,508,930 25.00 

Selling shareholders 

Accel India VI (Mauritius) Ltd. 22,740,124 - - 
Trudy Holdings 12,777,625 - - 
Norwest Venture Partners X - Mauritius 29,267,470 - - 
PI Opportunities Fund – I 9,889,646 - - 
PI Opportunities Fund – II 34,721,341 - - 
Rajesh Ramaiah 141,420 - - 
Kollengode Ramanathan Lakshminarayana 18,495 - - 
Rahul Garg 179,248 - - 
Rajat Garg 45,450 - - 
Prem Gupta 196,711 - - 

Note: Conversion of CCPS into Equity Shares have not been considered as an acquisition in the above table since the transaction 
is in the nature of conversion of CCPS into Equity Shares. 

  
The calculations prepared by the Company and reviewed by us for the above are provided in Annexure C 
  



 

 

 
d) The weighted average price at which Preference Shares were acquired by the Promoters and the Selling Shareholders in the 

one year preceding the date of this certificate, is set forth below: 
 

Particulars 

Preference 
shareholdi

ng as on 
the date of 

this 
certificate 

Preference 
Shares 

acquired in last 
one year 

Weighted Average Price 
per Preference Share in 
the last one year (in ₹) 

Promoters 

Baskar Subramanian Nil - NA 
Srividhya Srinivasan Nil - NA 

Arunachalam Srinivasan Karapattu Nil - NA 
Selling shareholders 

Accel India VI (Mauritius) Ltd. Nil - NA 

Trudy Holdings Nil - NA 

Norwest Venture Partners X - Mauritius Nil - NA 

PI Opportunities Fund - I Nil - NA 
PI Opportunities Fund - II Nil - NA 
Rajesh Ramaiah Nil - NA 

Kollengode Ramanathan Lakshminarayana Nil - NA 

Rahul Garg Nil - NA 

Rajat Garg Nil - NA 

Prem Gupta Nil - NA 
Note: Reclassification of OCPS into CCPS have not been considered as an acquisition in the above table since the transaction is 
in the nature of reclassification of securities. 

 



 

 

e) The following details of price at which the specified securities of the Company were acquired by the Promoters, members 
of the Promoter Group, the Selling Shareholders and shareholders with rights to nominate directors or other special rights, 
in the three years preceding the date of this certificate: 

 

Name of the acquirer / shareholder 
Date of acquisition of 
the specified security 

Number of specified 
securities acquired 

Acquisiti
on price 

per 
specified 
securities 

(in ₹) 

Nature of Transaction 

Equity Shares 
Promoters 

Baskar Subramanian October 09, 2024 2,379,265 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 

Srividhya Srinivasan October 09, 2024 2,379,300 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 

Arunachalam Srinivasan Karapattu October 09, 2024 2,457,000 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 
Promoter group 

Radhika Ramakrishnan - - - - 

Vinculum Advisors LLP July 22, 2025 2,837,840 25.00 

1,336,558 Equity shares 
transferred from PI 

Opportunities Fund - II, 
556,633 equity shares 
transferred from Accel 

India VI (Mauritius) Ltd., 
228,240 equity shares 
transferred from Accel 
Growth VI Holdings 

(Mauritius) Ltd., 716,409 
equity shares transferred 
from Norwest Venture 
Partners X - Mauritius,  

Vinculum Advisors LLP July 23, 2025 586,265 25.00 

312,771 equity shares 
transferred from Trudy 
Holdings,45,648 equity 
shares transferred from 
AVP I Fund, 227,846 

equity shares transferred 
from Vida Trustees Pvt. 

Ltd. (Representing Kalpa 
Partners) 

Vinculum Advisors LLP July 24, 2025 84,825 25.00 
84,825 equity shares 

transferred from Pandora 
Holdings 

Selling shareholders 

Accel India VI (Mauritius) Ltd. October 09, 2024 4,089,330 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 
Avataar Holdings (now known as Trudy 
Holdings) 

October 09, 2024 2,297,750 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 

Norwest Venture Partners X - Mauritius October 09, 2024 4,089,330 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 

PI Opportunities Fund - I October 09, 2024 7,000 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 

PI Opportunities Fund - II October 09, 2024 1,807,820 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 



 

 

Name of the acquirer / shareholder 
Date of acquisition of 
the specified security 

Number of specified 
securities acquired 

Acquisiti
on price 

per 
specified 
securities 

(in ₹) 

Nature of Transaction 

Rajesh Ramaiah October 09, 2024 98,000 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 
Kollengode Ramanathan 
Lakshminarayana 

October 09, 2024 14,000 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 

Rahul Garg October 09, 2024 126,630 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 

Rajat Garg October 09, 2024 31,500 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 

Prem Gupta October 09, 2024 138,740 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 
Shareholders with rights to nominate directors or other special rights 

PI Opportunities Fund - II October 09, 2024 1,807,820 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 

PI Opportunities Fund - I October 09, 2024 7,000 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 

PI Opportunities Fund - I Scheme II October 09, 2024 2,849,980 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 

Accel India VI (Mauritius) Ltd. October 09, 2024 4,089,330 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 
Avataar Holdings (now known as Trudy 
Holdings) 

October 09, 2024 2,297,750 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 

Norwest Venture Partners X - Mauritius October 09, 2024 4,089,330 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 
General Atlantic Singapore AML Pte 
Limited 

October 09, 2024 2,949,800 NA 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares in the ratio of 1:35. 

Preference Shares 
Promoters 

Baskar Subramanian - - - - 
Srividhya Srinivasan - - - - 
Arunachalam Srinivasan Karapattu - - - - 

Promoter group 
Radhika Ramakrishnan - - - - 

Selling shareholders 
Accel India VI (Mauritius) Ltd. - - - - 
Trudy Holdings - - - - 
Norwest Venture Partners X - Mauritius - - - - 

PI Opportunities Fund - I 
- - - - 

PI Opportunities Fund - II - - - - 

Rajesh Ramaiah - - - - 
Kollengode Ramanathan 
Lakshminarayana 

- - - - 

Rahul Garg - - - - 
Rajat Garg - - - - 
Prem Gupta - - - - 

Shareholders with rights to nominate directors or other special rights 



 

 

Name of the acquirer / shareholder 
Date of acquisition of 
the specified security 

Number of specified 
securities acquired 

Acquisiti
on price 

per 
specified 
securities 

(in ₹) 

Nature of Transaction 

PI Opportunities Fund - II - - - - 

PI Opportunities Fund - I - - - - 
PI Opportunities Fund - I Scheme II - - - - 
Accel India VI (Mauritius) Ltd. - - - - 
Trudy Holdings - - - - 
Norwest Venture Partners X - Mauritius - - - - 
General Atlantic Singapore AML Pte 
Limited 

- - - - 

Note: Reclassification of OCPS into CCPS and Conversion of CCPS into Equity Shares have not been considered as an acquisition in 
the above table since the transaction is in the nature of reclassification/ conversion of securities. 
 
 

  



 

 

 
f) the weighted average cost of acquisition of all equity shares transacted in the three years, 18 months and one year preceding the 

date of this certificate: 

Period 
Number of Equity 

Shares transacted of 
face value ₹ 5 each* 

Weighted 
average cost of 
acquisition per 

Equity Share (in 
₹) 

Cap Price is ‘x’ 
times the weighted 

average cost of 
acquisition 

Range of 
acquisition 
price per 

Equity Share: 
lowest price – 
highest price 
(in ₹)     ** 

Last one year preceding the date of this 
certificate 

3,508,930*** 25.00 14.44 Rs. 25 

Last 18 months preceding the date of this 
certificate 

36,720,255*** 2.39 151.11 NA** - 25*** 

Last three years preceding the date of 
this certificate 

39,647,291*** 33.58 10.75 
NA** - 

12,609.91*** 
 
*For the preference shares acquired in the last three years, 18 months and 1 year, the number of Equity Shares allotted against such 
Preference shares have been considered for the above calculations. 
** Includes shares acquired by way of bonus issuances 

***Considering the impact of Share Split and Considered cost per equity share assuming conversion of CCPS including securities 
premium. 

Note: Reclassification of OCPS into CCPS and Conversion of CCPS into Equity Shares have not been considered as an transaction in 
the above table since the transaction is in the nature of reclassification/ conversion of securities. 

The calculations prepared by the Company and reviewed by us for the above are provided in Annexure D 

 
This certificate is being provided in line with the requirements of the Guidance Note on Reports or Certificates for Special Purposes 
(Revised 2016) issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (“ICAI”). 
 
We hereby confirm that while providing this certificate we have complied with the Code of Ethics and the Standard on Quality 
Control (SQC) 1, Quality Control for Firms that Perform Audits and Reviews of Historical Financial Information, and Other 
Assurance and Related Services Engagements, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. 
 
We confirm that the information in this certificate is true, correct, accurate and there is no untrue statement or omission which 
would render the contents of this certificate misleading in its form or context. 
 
This certificate is issued for the purpose of the Offer, and can be used, in full or part, for inclusion in the Offer Documents which 
may be filed by the Company with SEBI, Stock Exchanges, RoC and / or any other regulatory or statutory authority. 
 
We hereby consent to our name and the aforementioned details being included in the Offer Documents and/or consent to the 
submission of this certificate as may be necessary, to the SEBI, RoC, Stock Exchanges and/or any other regulatory/statutory 
authority as may be required and/or for the records to be maintained by the BRLMs. 
 
This certificate may be relied on by the Company, the BRLMs, their affiliates and the legal counsel to each of the Company and 
the BRLMs appointed in relation to the Offer and to assist the BRLMs in conducting and documenting their investigation of the 
affairs of the Company in connection with the Offer. We hereby consent to this certificate letter being disclosed by the BRLMs, if 
required (i) by reason of any law, regulation, order or request of a court or by any governmental or competent regulatory authority, 
or on the request of the Stock Exchanges or (ii) in seeking to establish a defence in connection with, or to avoid, any actual, 
potential or threatened legal, arbitral or regulatory proceeding or investigation or (iii) for the records to be maintained by the 
BRLMs and in accordance with applicable law. 
 
We undertake to immediately communicate, in writing, any changes to the above information/confirmations, as and when made 
available to us by the management of the Company in writing to the BRLMs and the Company until the Equity Shares allotted in 



 

 

the Offer commence trading on the Stock Exchanges. In the absence of any such communication from us, the Company, the 
BRLMs and the legal advisors appointed with respect to Offer can assume that there is no change to the information/confirmations 
forming part of this certificate and accordingly, such information should be considered to be true and correct. 
 
We consent to uploading of this certificate as part of the back-up documents to be retained in relation to the Offer on the online 
document repository platform established by each of the Stock Exchanges, in accordance with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD-
TPD-1/P/CIR/2024/170 dated December 5, 2024.  
 
All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Offer Documents. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
For Manian & Rao, Chartered Accountants 
Firm Registration No.: 001983S 
 
 
 
 
Paresh Daga 
Partner 
Membership No.: 211468 
Date: January 16, 2026 
Place: Bangalore 
UDIN: 26211468KKYGRH7899 
 
Encl: As above 
 
CC:  
 
Indian Legal Counsel to the BRLMs 
Trilegal  
7th Floor, Marksquare,  
61, St. Marks Road,  
Bangalore – 560 001 
Karnataka, India 
 
Legal Counsel to the Company 
Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas 
3rd Floor, Prestige Falcon Towers, 
19, Brunton Road, 
Bengaluru - 560 025 
Karnataka, India 
 
International Legal Counsel to the BRLMs 
Sidley Austin LLP 
Six Battery Road 
Level 31 
Singapore 049909 



 

 

 

 

Annexure A 
 

Workings: 

Baskar Subramanian  

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
considerat

ion 
(Cash/ 

other than 
cash) 

Face 
Value 

(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of Equity 
Shares and 

CCPS acquired 
on a fully 

converted basis 

Acquisitio
n price 

per share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹) 

Reason for 
allotment/ 
transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ bonus 

etc.) 

Total Cost 
(₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity 
Shares 

January 31, 2008 Cash 10.00 15,000 - 15,000 10.00 
Initial subscription 

to MOA 
1,50,000.00 1,50,000.00 15,000 

October 07, 2009 Cash 10.00 40,000 - 40,000 10.00 Further issue 4,00,000.00 5,50,000.00 55,000 
October 07, 2009 Cash 10.00 6,162 - 6,162 1,298.28 Further issue 80,00,001.36 85,50,001.36 61,162 

March 15, 2013 
Pursuant to a special resolution dated March 15, 2013, the existing paid-up equity share capital of the Company, being ₹4,787,990 consisting of 478,799 equity 

shares of ₹10 each was re- classified into 183,486 class A equity shares of ₹10 each and 295,313 class B equity shares of ₹10 each. 

May 16, 2013 
Pursuant to a special resolution dated May 16, 2013, the existing authorised equity share capital of the Company, being ₹30,000,000 consisting of 1,500,000 
class A equity shares of ₹10 each and 1,500,000 class B equity shares of ₹10 each was re- classified into 300,000 class A equity shares of ₹10 each, 350,000 

class B equity shares of ₹10 each and 235,000 participatory cumulative compulsory convertible preference shares of ₹100 each. 

December 13, 
2016 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the shareholders in the extraordinary general meeting held on December 13, 2016,  the existing authorized equity share 
capital of the Company, being ₹60,050,000 consisting of 300,000 class A equity shares of  ₹10 each, 350,000 class B equity shares of ₹10 each, 5,000 class C 

equity shares of ₹10 each, 280,000 participatory cumulative compulsory convertible preference shares of ₹100 each and 255,000 participatory optionally 
convertible preference shares of ₹100 each was increased to ₹118,600,000 and re-classified into 300,000 class A equity shares of ₹10 each, 350,000 class B 
equity shares of ₹10 each, 5,000 class C equity shares of ₹10 each, 5,000 class D equity shares of ₹10 each, 620,000 participatory cumulative compulsorily 

convertible preference shares of ₹100 each, and 500,000 optionally convertible preference shares of  ₹100 each. 



 

 

March 4, 2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders of 
the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting 
of  class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into ordinary 
equity shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, 

and accordingly, 61,162 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Baskar Subramanian were sub-divided into 122,324 
Equity Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

85,50,001.36 1,22,324 

March 03, 2022 NA 100.00 - 98,859 71,17,848 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series A1 Bonus 
CCPS 

- 85,50,001.36 72,40,172 

October 09, 2024 NA 5.00 23,79,265 - 23,79,265 - 
Bonus issue of 
equity shares 

- 85,50,001.36 96,19,437 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 85,50,001 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 96,19,437 
Average Cost of Acquisition 0.89 

 

 

Srividhya Srinivasan 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
consideration 
(Cash/ other 
than cash) 

Face 
Value 

(₹) 

No. of Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired on 
a fully 

converted 
basis 

Acquisition 
price per 

share 
(including 
securities 

premium) (₹) 

Reason for 
allotment/ 
transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ 
bonus etc.) 

Total Cost 
(₹) 

Cumulative 
amount 

paid for the 
Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity 
Shares 

January 31, 2008 Cash 10.00 15,000 - 15,000 10.00 
Initial 

subscription 
to MOA 

1,50,000.00 1,50,000.00 15,000 

October 07, 2009 Cash 10.00 40,000 - 40,000 10.00 Further issue 4,00,000.00 5,50,000.00 55,000 
October 07, 2009 Cash 10.00 6,162 - 6,162 1,298.28 Further issue 80,00,001.36 85,50,001.36 61,162 

March 15, 2013 
Pursuant to a special resolution dated March 15, 2013, the existing paid-up equity share capital of the Company, being ₹4,787,990 consisting of 478,799 equity 

shares of ₹10 each was re- classified into 183,486  class A equity shares of ₹10 each and 295,313  class B equity shares of ₹10 each. 



 

 

May 16, 2013 
Pursuant to a special resolution dated May 16, 2013, the existing authorised equity share capital of the Company, being ₹30,000,000 consisting of 1,500,000  
class A equity shares of ₹10 each and 1,500,000  class B equity shares of ₹10 each was re- classified into 300,000  class A equity shares of ₹10 each, 350,000  

class B equity shares of ₹10 each and 235,000 participatory cumulative compulsory convertible preference shares of ₹100 each. 

December 13, 
2016 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the shareholders in the extraordinary general meeting held on December 13, 2016,  the existing authorized equity share 
capital of the Company, being ₹60,050,000 consisting of 300,000 class A equity shares of  ₹10 each, 350,000 class B equity shares of ₹10 each, 5,000 class C 

equity shares of ₹10 each, 280,000 participatory cumulative compulsory convertible preference shares of ₹100 each and 255,000 participatory optionally 
convertible preference shares of ₹100 each was increased to ₹118,600,000 and re-classified into 300,000 class A equity shares of ₹10 each, 350,000 class B 
equity shares of ₹10 each, 5,000 class C equity shares of ₹10 each, 5,000 class D equity shares of ₹10 each, 620,000 participatory cumulative compulsorily 

convertible preference shares of ₹100 each, and 500,000 optionally convertible preference shares of  ₹100 each. 

March 04, 2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders of 
the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting 
of  class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into ordinary 
equity shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, 

and accordingly, 61,162 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Srividhya Srinivasan were sub-divided into 122,324 
Equity Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

85,50,001.36 1,22,324 

March 03, 2022 NA 100.00 - 98,859 71,17,848 - 
Bonus issue 
of Series A1 
Bonus CCPS 

- 85,50,001.36 72,40,172 

October 09, 2024 NA 5.00 23,79,300 - 23,79,300 - 
Bonus issue 

of equity 
shares 

- 85,50,001.36 96,19,472 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 85,50,001 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 96,19,472 
Average Cost of Acquisition 0.89 

  

 

  



 

 

Arunachalam Srinivasan Karapattu 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
considerat

ion 
(Cash/ 

other than 
cash) 

Face 
Value (₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired
/  

allotted 

No. of Equity 
Shares and 

CCPS 
acquired on a 

fully 
converted 

basis 

Acquisition 
price per 

share 
(including 
securities 

premium) (₹) 

Reason for 
allotment/ 
transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ bonus 

etc.) 

Total Cost 
(₹) 

Cumulative 
amount 

paid for the 
Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity 
Shares 

January 31, 2008 Cash 10.00 15,000 - 15,000 10.00 
Initial 

subscription to 
MOA 

1,50,000.00 1,50,000.00 15,000 

October 07, 2009 Cash 10.00 40,000 - 40,000 10.00 Further issue 4,00,000.00 5,50,000.00 55,000 
October 07, 2009 Cash 10.00 6,162 - 6,162 1,298.28 Further issue 80,00,001.36 85,50,001.36 61,162 

March 15, 2013 
Pursuant to a special resolution dated March 15, 2013, the existing paid-up equity share capital of the Company, being ₹4,787,990 consisting of 478,799 equity 

shares of ₹10 each was re- classified into 183,486 class A equity shares of ₹10 each and 295,313 class B equity shares of ₹10 each. 

May 16, 2013 
Pursuant to a special resolution dated May 16, 2013, the existing authorised equity share capital of the Company, being ₹30,000,000 consisting of 1,500,000  
class A equity shares of ₹10 each and 1,500,000  class B equity shares of ₹10 each was re- classified into 300,000  class A equity shares of ₹10 each, 350,000  

class B equity shares of ₹10 each and 235,000 participatory cumulative compulsory convertible preference shares of ₹100 each. 

December 13, 
2016 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the shareholders in the extraordinary general meeting held on December 13, 2016,  the existing authorized equity share 
capital of the Company, being ₹60,050,000 consisting of 300,000 class A equity shares of  ₹10 each, 350,000 class B equity shares of ₹10 each, 5,000 class C 

equity shares of ₹10 each, 280,000 participatory cumulative compulsory convertible preference shares of ₹100 each and 255,000 participatory optionally 
convertible preference shares of ₹100 each was increased to ₹118,600,000 and re-classified into 300,000 class A equity shares of ₹10 each, 350,000 class B 
equity shares of ₹10 each, 5,000 class C equity shares of ₹10 each, 5,000 class D equity shares of ₹10 each, 620,000 participatory cumulative compulsorily 

convertible preference shares of ₹100 each, and 500,000 optionally convertible preference shares of  ₹100 each. 

March 04, 2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders of 
the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting 
of  class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into ordinary 
equity shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, 

and accordingly, 61,162 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Arunachalam Srinivasan Karapattu were sub-divided 
into 122,324 Equity Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

85,50,001.36 1,22,324 

March 03, 2022 NA 100.00 - 98,859 71,17,848 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series A1 Bonus 
CCPS 

- 85,50,001.36 72,40,172 

October 09, 2024 NA 5.00 24,57,000 - 24,57,000 - 
Bonus issue of 
equity shares 

- 85,50,001.36 96,97,172 



 

 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 85,50,001.36 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 96,97,172 
Average Cost of Acquisition 0.88 

  

 

Radhika Ramakrishnan 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
consideration 
(Cash/ other 
than cash) 

Face 
Value (₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired 
on a fully 
converted 

basis 

Acquisition 
price per 

share 
(including 
securities 

premium) (₹) 

Reason for 
allotment/ 
transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ bonus 

etc.) 

Total Cost 
(₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the 
Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity Shares 

March 29, 2022 NA 5.00 52,124 -  - 

Gift from 
Arunachalam 

Srinivasan 
Karapattu 

- - 52,124 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired - 

No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 52,124 

Average Cost of Acquisition - 

 

  



 

 

Vinculum Advisors LLP 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
consideratio

n 
(Cash/ 

other than 
cash) 

Face 
Valu
e (₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquire
d/  

allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired on 
a fully 

converted 
basis 

Acquisitio
n price 

per share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹) 

Reason for 
allotment/ transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ bonus 

etc.) 

Total Cost (₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity Shares 

July 22, 2025 

Cash 5.00 28,37,840 - 28,37,840 25.00 

13,36,558 Equity 
shares transferred 

from PI Opportunities 
Fund II, 5,56,633 

equity shares 
transferred from 
Accel India VI 

(Mauritius) Limited, 
2,28,240 equity 

shares transferred 
from Accel Growth 

VI Holdings 
(Mauritius) Ltd. 
7,16,409 equity 

shares transferred 
from Norwest 

Venture Partners X - 
Mauritius 

7,09,46,000.0
0 

7,09,46,000.00 28,37,840 

July 23, 2025 

Cash 5.00 5,86,265 - 5,86,265 25.00 

3,12,771 equity 
shares transferred 

from Trudy 
Holdings,45,648 

equity shares 
transferred from AVP 

I Fund,2,27,846 
equity shares 

transferred from Vida 
Trustees Pvt. Ltd. 

(Representing Kalpa 
Partners) 

1,46,56,625.0
0 

8,56,02,625.00 34,24,105 



 

 

July 24, 2025 
Cash 5.00 84,825 - 84,825 25.00 

84,825 equity shares 
transferred from 

Pandora Holdings 
21,20,625.00 8,77,23,250.00 35,08,930 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 8,77,23,250.00 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 35,08,930 
Average Cost of Acquisition 25.00 
 

Accel India VI (Mauritius) Ltd. 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
considerati

on 
(Cash/ 

other than 
cash) 

Face 
Value 

(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired
/  

allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired on 
a fully 

converted 
basis 

Acquisitio
n price per 

share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹)* 

Reason for 
allotment/ transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ bonus 

etc.) 

Total Cost (₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid for 

the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of Equity 

Shares 

September 15, 
2021 

Cash 10.00 58,382 - 58,382 9,999.44 

58,382  class B 
equity shares 

transferred from 
EM HoldCo I Pte. 

Ltd. 

58,37,87,473.81 58,37,87,473.81 58,382 

September 15, 
2021 

Cash 10.00 37 - 37 9,999.44 

37  class C equity 
shares transferred 

from Mayfield 
FVCI Ltd 

3,69,979.39 58,41,57,453.20 58,419 

March 4, 2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by our Board on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by our Shareholders in the 
extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting of  class A 

equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into Ordinary equity 
shares. Further, each equity share of the Company of face value of ₹10 was split into two equity shares of face value of 
₹5 each. Accordingly, the shareholding of Accel India VI (Mauritius) Ltd. changed from 58,419 equity shares of face 

value of ₹10 each to 116,838 Equity Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

58,41,57,453.20 1,16,838 

September 15, 
2021 

Cash 100.00 - 94,096 65,86,719 9,721.58 

94,096  class D 
CCPS transferred 
from EM holdco I 

Pte Ltd 

91,47,61,648.18 1,49,89,19,101.38 67,03,557 

September 15, 
2021 

Cash 100.00 - 68,015 48,97,080 9,999.44 

68,015  class B 
CCPS transferred 

from Mayfield 
FVCI Ltd 

68,01,12,107.01 2,17,90,31,208.39 1,16,00,637 



 

 

September 15, 
2021 

Cash 100.00 - 33,970 24,45,840 9,999.44 

33,970  class C 
CCPS transferred 

from Mayfield 
FVCI Ltd 

33,96,81,074.40 2,51,87,12,282.79 1,40,46,477 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 1,09,935 13,93,572 - 
Bonus issue of 
Series B CCPS 
Bonus CCPS 

- 2,51,87,12,282.79 1,54,40,049 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 94,365 11,96,201 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series B2 Bonus 
CCPS 

- 2,51,87,12,282.79 1,66,36,250 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 60 761 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series C2 Bonus 
CCPS 

- 2,51,87,12,282.79 1,66,37,011 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 54,907 6,96,019 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series C CCPS 2 
Bonus CCPS 

- 2,51,87,12,282.79 1,73,33,030 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 1,47,866 18,74,397 - 
Bonus issue Series 
D CCPS 2 Bonus 

CCPS 
- 2,51,87,12,282.79 1,92,07,427 

October 09, 
2024 

NA 5.00 40,89,330 - 40,89,330 - 
Bonus issue of 
equity shares 

- 2,51,87,12,282.79 2,32,96,757 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 2,51,87,12,282.79 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 2,32,96,757 
Average Cost of Acquisition 108.11 

*For the Shares that have been acquired wherein the consideration has been paid in US Dollars, the exchange rate as on the date of transfer has been considered for arriving at 
the amounts in INR. 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

Trudy Holdings  

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
consideratio

n 
(Cash/ 

other than 
cash) 

Face 
Value 

(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired on 
a fully 

converted 
basisTotal 

amount 
paid 

towards the 
equity 

shares and 
CCPS 

acquired 

Acquisition price 
per share 
(including 
securities 

premium) (₹) 

Reason for 
allotment/ 
transfer 

(preferenti
al 

allotment/ 
bonus etc.) 

Total 
Cost (₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid for 

the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity Shares 

September 13, 
2021 

Cash 10.00 41,701 - 41,701 9,972.90 

41,701  
class B 
equity 
shares 

transferred 
from EM 
HoldCo I 
Pte. Ltd. 

41,58,79,
902.90 

41,58,79,902.90 41,701 

September 15, 
2021 

Cash 10.00 26 - 26 9,999.44 

26  class C 
equity 
shares 

transferred 
from 

Mayfield 
FVCI Ltd 

2,59,985.
51 

41,61,39,888.41 41,727 

March 04, 
2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by our Board on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by our Shareholders in the 
extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting of  class A 

equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into Ordinary equity 
shares. Further, each equity share of the Company of face value of ₹10 was split into two equity shares of face value of 

41,61,39,888.41 83,454 



 

 

₹5 each. Accordingly, 41,727 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Avataar Holdings (now known as Trudy 
Holdings) were sub-divided into 83,454 Equity Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

September 13, 
2021 

Cash 100.00 - 67,213 47,04,909 9,695.78 

67213  
class D 
CCPS 

transferred 
from EM 
holdco I 
Pte Ltd 

65,16,82,
225.89 

1,06,78,22,114.31 47,88,363 

September 15, 
2021 

Cash 100.00 - 48,581 34,97,832 9,999.44 

48581  
class B 
CCPS 

transferred 
from 

Mayfield 
FVCI Ltd 

48,57,82,
934.21 

1,55,36,05,048.52 82,86,195 

September 15, 
2021 

Cash 100.00 - 24,265 17,47,080 9,999.44 

24265   
class C 
CCPS 

transferred 
from 

Mayfield 
FVCI Ltd 

24,26,36,
481.31 

1,79,62,41,529.84 1,00,33,275 

March 3, 2022 

NA 100.00 - 78,523 9,95,383 - 

Bonus 
issue of  
Series B 
CCPS 
Bonus 
CCPS 

- 1,79,62,41,529.84 1,10,28,658 

March 3, 2022 

NA 100.00 - 67,403 8,54,422 - 

Bonus 
issue of 

Series B2 
Bonus 
CCPS 

- 1,79,62,41,529.84 1,18,83,080 



 

 

March 3, 2022 

NA 100.00 - 42 533 - 

Bonus 
issue of 

Series C2 
Bonus 
CCPS 

- 1,79,62,41,529.84 1,18,83,613 

March 3, 2022 

NA 100.00 - 39,221 4,97,178 - 

Bonus 
issue of 
Series C 
CCPS 2 
Bonus 
CCPS 

- 1,79,62,41,529.84 1,23,80,791 

March 3, 2022 

NA 100.00 - 1,05,621 13,38,886 - 

Bonus 
issue of 
Series D 
CCPS 2 
Bonus 
CCPS 

- 1,79,62,41,529.84 1,37,19,677 

October 09, 
2024 

NA 5.00 22,97,750 - 22,97,750 - 

Bonus 
issue of 
equity 
shares 

- 1,79,62,41,529.84 1,60,17,427 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 1,79,62,41,529.84 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 1,60,17,427 
Average Cost of Acquisition 112.14 

 *For the Shares that have been acquired wherein the consideration has been paid in US Dollars, the exchange rate as on the date of transfer has been considered for 
arriving at the amounts in INR. 

  

  



 

 

Norwest Venture Partners X - Mauritius 

Date of 
Acquisiti

on/ 
Allotment 

Nature 
of 

consid
eration 
(Cash/ 
other 
than 
cash) 

Face Value 
(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired
/  

allotted 

No. of Equity 
Shares and 

CCPS 
acquired on a 

fully 
converted 

basis 

Acquisitio
n price 

per share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹)* 

Reason for 
allotment/ 
transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ 
bonus etc.) 

Total Cost (₹) 
Cumulative 

amount paid for 
the Equity Shares 

Cumulative 
number of Equity 

Shares 

September 
13, 2021 

Cash 10.00 58,382 - 58,382 9,972.90 

58,382  class 
B equity 
shares 

transferred 
from EM 

HoldCo I Pte. 
Ltd. 

58,22,38,047.47 58,22,38,047.47 58,382 

September 
15, 2021 

Cash 10.00 37 - 37 9,999.44 

37  class C 
equity shares 
transferred 

from 
Mayfield 
FVCI Ltd 

3,69,979.39 58,26,08,026.85 58,419 

March 04, 
2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the 
Shareholders of the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of 

the Company consisting of  class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity 
shares was re-named into ordinary equity shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 

was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, and accordingly, 58,419 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by 
Norwest Venture Partners X - Mauritius were sub-divided into 116,838 Equity Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

58,26,08,026.85 1,16,838 

September 
13, 2021 

Cash 100.00 - 94,096 65,86,719 9,695.78 

94,096  class 
D CCPS 

transferred 
from EM 

Holdo I Pte 
Ltd 

91,23,33,785.54 1,49,49,41,812.40 67,03,557 

September 
15, 2021 

Cash 100.00 - 68,015 48,97,080 9,999.44 

68,015  class 
B CCPS 

transferred 
from 

Mayfield 
FVCI Ltd 

68,01,12,107.01 2,17,50,53,919.40 1,16,00,637 



 

 

September 
15, 2021 

Cash 100.00 - 33,970 24,45,840 9,999.44 

33,970  class 
C CCPS 

transferred 
from 

Mayfield 
FVCI Ltd 

33,96,81,074.40 2,51,47,34,993.80 1,40,46,477 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 94,365 11,96,201 - 
Bonus issue 
of Series B2 
Bonus CCPS 

- 2,51,47,34,993.80 1,52,42,678 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 1,09,935 13,93,572 - 

Bonus issue 
of Series B 

CCPS Bonus 
CCPS 

- 2,51,47,34,993.80 1,66,36,250 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 60 761 - 
Bonus issue 
of Series C2 
bonus CCPS 

- 2,51,47,34,993.80 1,66,37,011 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 54,907 6,96,019 - 

Bonus issue 
of Series C 

CCPS 2 
bonus CCPS 

- 2,51,47,34,993.80 1,73,33,030 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 1,47,866 18,74,397 - 

Bonus issue 
of Series D 

CCPS 2 
bonus CCPS 

- 2,51,47,34,993.80 1,92,07,427 

March 24, 
2022 

Cash 100.00 - 1,54,525 56,44,058 14,391.10 

Preferential 
cum Private 
Placement of 

Series E 
CCPS 

2,22,37,84,727.50 4,73,85,19,721.30 2,48,51,485 

May 6, 
2022 

Cash 100.00 - 14,487 10,43,064 29,231.36 

14,487 Series 
D1 CCPS 
transferred 

from PI 
Opportunities 

Fund-I 

42,34,74,752.45 5,16,19,94,473.75 2,58,94,549 

October 
09, 2024 

NA 5.00 40,89,330 - 40,89,330 - 
Bonus issue 

of equity 
shares 

- 5,16,19,94,473.75 2,99,83,879 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 5,16,19,94,473.75 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 2,99,83,879 
Average Cost of Acquisition 172.16 



 

 

*For the Shares that have been acquired wherein the consideration has been paid in US Dollars, the exchange rate as on the date of transfer has been considered for 
arriving at the amounts in INR. 

PI Opportunities Fund - I 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
considerati

on 
(Cash/ 

other than 
cash) 

Face 
Value 

(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired
/ allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired 
on a fully 
converted 

basis 

Acquisition 
price per 

share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹)* 

Reason for 
allotment/ 
transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ 
bonus etc.) 

Total Cost (₹)* 

Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of Equity 

Shares 

June 12, 2014 Cash 10.00 100 - 100 2,166.72 
Right Issue of  
class C equity 

shares 
2,16,672.00 2,16,672.00 100 

March 04, 2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the 
Shareholders of the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of 

the Company consisting of  class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity 
shares was re-named into ordinary equity shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 

was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, and accordingly, 100 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by PI 
Opportunities Fund - I were sub-divided into 200 Equity Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

2,16,672.00 200 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 162 2,908 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series C1 Bonus 
CCPS 

- 2,16,672.00 3,108 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 2,35,756 42,31,642 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series C CCPS 1 
Bonus CCPS 

- 2,16,672.00 42,34,750 

March 24, 2022 NA 100.00 - 39,321 28,31,112 2,166.72 

Pursuant to 
conversion of  

class C OCPS to 
Series D1 CCPS 

8,51,97,597.12 8,54,14,269.12 70,65,862 

October 11, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 1,06,537 76,70,664 2,166.72 

Pursuant to 
conversion of  

class C OCPS to 
Series D1 CCPS 

23,08,35,848.64 31,62,50,117.76 1,47,36,526 

October 09, 
2024 

NA 5.00 7,000 - 7,000 - 
Bonus issue of 
equity shares 

- 31,62,50,117.76 1,47,43,526 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 31,62,50,117.76 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 1,47,43,526 
Average Cost of Acquisition 21.45 



 

 

*The consideration paid by the shareholders for the acquisition of OCPS has been treated as the consideration for the CCPS allotted upon conversion of the OCPS. 

PI Opportunities Fund - II 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature 
of 

consider
ation 

(Cash/ 
other 
than 
cash) 

Face 
Value 

(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired on 
a fully 

converted 
basis) 

Acquisition 
price per 

share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹)* 

Reason for 
allotment/ transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ bonus 

etc.) 

Total Cost (₹)* 

Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity Shares 

January 06, 
2017 

Cash 10.00 25,826 - 25,826 3,080.31 

25,826  class B 
equity shares 

transferred from 
Kalpa Partners 

7,95,52,086.06 7,95,52,086.06 25,826 

March 04, 
2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders of 
the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting 
of  class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into ordinary 
equity shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, 
and accordingly, 25,826 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by PI Opportunities Fund - II  were sub-divided into 

51,652 Equity Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

7,95,52,086.06 51,652 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 41,744 7,49,274 - 
Bonus issue of Series 

B1 Bonus CCPS 
- 7,95,52,086.06 8,00,926 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 1,74,374 31,29,881 - 
Bonus issue of Series 

C CCPS 1 bonus 
CCPS 

- 7,95,52,086.06 39,30,807 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 3,60,861 64,77,181 - 
Bonus issue of Series 

D CCPS 1 bonus 
CCPS 

- 7,95,52,086.06 1,04,07,988 

October 11, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 1,07,882 77,67,504 2,166.72 

Pursuant to 
conversion of  class 

C OCPS to Series D1 
CCPS 

23,37,50,087.04 31,33,02,173.10 1,81,75,492 

October 09, 
2024 

NA 5.00 18,07,820 - 18,07,820 - 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares 
- 31,33,02,173.10 1,99,83,312 

April 23, 
2025 

NA 100.00 - 82,66,932 1,60,74,587 78.63 

Pursuant to 
conversion of  class 

D OCPS to Series D2 
CCPS 

65,00,01,047.23 96,33,03,220.33 3,60,57,899 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 96,33,03,220.33 



 

 

No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 3,60,57,899 
Average Cost of Acquisition 26.72 

*The consideration paid by the shareholders for the acquisition of OCPS has been treated as the consideration for the CCPS allotted upon conversion of the OCPS. 

Rajesh Ramaiah 

Date of 
Acquisiti

on/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
considerati

on 
(Cash/ 

other than 
cash) 

Face 
Value (₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired 
on a fully 
converted 

basis 

Acquisitio
n price per 

share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹) 

Reason for allotment/ 
transfer (preferential 
allotment/ bonus etc.) 

Total Cost 
(₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the 
Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity Shares 

September 
21, 2015 

Cash 10.00 1,400 - 1,400 2,166.00 

1146  class A equity shares 
transferred from Pradeep 
Guha and 254  class A 

equity shares transferred 
from Rajesh Tiruveedula 

30,32,400.00 30,32,400.00 1,400 

March 04, 
2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders of the 
company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting of  class 
A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into ordinary equity shares 
and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, and accordingly, 

1,400 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Rajesh Ramaiah were sub-divided into 2,800 Equity Shares of face value of 
₹5 each. 

30,32,400.00 2,800 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 2,263 40,620 - 
Bonus issue of Series A2 

Bonus CCPS 
- 30,32,400.00 43,420 

October 
09, 2024 

NA 5.00 98,000 - 98,000 - Bonus issue of equity shares - 30,32,400.00 1,41,420 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 30,32,400 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 1,41,420 
Average Cost of Acquisition 21.44 

 

 

  



 

 

Kollengode Ramanathan Lakshminarayana 

Date of 
Acquisitio

n/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
considera

tion 
(Cash/ 
other 
than 
cash) 

Face Value 
(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired
/ allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  
acquir

ed/  
allotte

d 

No. of Equity 
Shares and 

CCPS 
acquired on 

a fully 
converted 

basis 

Acquisition 
price per 

share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹) 

Reason for 
allotment/ transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ bonus 

etc.) 

Total Cost 
(₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity Shares 

November 
22, 2021 

Cash 10.00 200 - 200 10,009.88 

200  class B equity 
shares transferred 

from PI 
Opportunities Fund - 

I Scheme II 

20,01,976.20 20,01,976.20 200 

March 04, 
2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders 
of the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company 

consisting of  class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into 
ordinary equity shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into equity shares of 

₹5 each, and accordingly, 200 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Kollengode Ramathan Lakshmiraya were sub-
divided into 400 Equity Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

20,01,976.20 400 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 323 4,095 - 
Bonus issue of Series 

B2 Bonus CCPS 
- 20,01,976.20 4,495 

October 09, 
2024 

NA 5.00 14,000 - 14,000 - 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares 
- 20,01,976.20 18,495 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 20,01,976.20 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 18,495 
Average Cost of Acquisition 108.24 

 

  



 

 

Rahul Garg 

Date of 
Acquisition
/ Allotment 

Nature of 
considerat

ion 
(Cash/ 
other 

than cash) 

Face 
Value (₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired
/ allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired on 
a fully 

converted 
basis 

Acquisitio
n price per 

share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹) 

Reason for allotment/ 
transfer (preferential 
allotment/ bonus etc.) 

Total Cost 
(₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid for 

the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity 
Shares 

September 
21, 2015 

Cash 10.00 1,400 - 1,400 2,166.00 

746  class A equity shares 
transferred from Rajesh 

Tiruveedula, 365  class A 
equity shares transferred 

from Prashant Gadhavi and 
289  class A equity shares 
transferred from Sudanshu 

Saxena 

30,32,400.00 30,32,400.00 1,400 

November 
22, 2021 

Cash 10.00 409 - 409 10,009.88 

409  class B equity shares 
transferred from PI 

Opportunities Fund - I 
Scheme II 

40,94,041.33 71,26,441.33 1,809 

March 04, 
2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders of 
the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting of  
class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into ordinary equity 

shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, and 
accordingly, 1,809 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Rahul Garg were sub-divided into 3,618 Equity Shares of 

face value of ₹5 each. 

71,26,441.33 3,618 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 2,263 40,620 - 
Bonus issue of Series A2 

Bonus CCPS 
- 71,26,441.33 44,238 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 661 8,380 - 
Bonus issue of Series B2 

Bonus CCPS 
- 71,26,441.33 52,618 

October 09, 
2024 

NA 5.00 1,26,630 - 1,26,630 - 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares 
- 71,26,441.33 1,79,248 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 71,26,441.33 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 1,79,248 
Average Cost of Acquisition 39.76 

 

  



 

 

Rajat Garg 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
considerati

on 
(Cash/ 

other than 
cash) 

Face Value 
(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired
/  

allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired 
on a fully 
converted 

basis 

Acquisitio
n price per 

share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹) 

Reason for 
allotment/ transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ bonus 

etc.) 

Total Cost 
(₹) 

Cumulativ
e amount 
paid for 

the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulativ
e number 
of Equity 

Shares 

September 21, 
2015 

Cash 10.00 450 - 450 2,166.00 

219  class A equity 
shares transferred 

from Sudanshu 
Saxena, 81  class A 

equity shares 
transferred from 

kalpesh Lakhalani, 88  
class A equity shares 

transferred from 
Debasri Das Sharma, 

33  class A equity 
shares transferred 

from Pradeep 
Mathuria, 29  class A 

equity shares 
transferred from 

Gayathri R 

9,74,700.00 9,74,700.00 450 

March 04, 2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders of 
the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting 
of  class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into ordinary 
equity shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, 

and accordingly 450 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Rajat Garg were sub-divided into 900 Equity Shares of 
face value of ₹5 each. 

9,74,700.00 900 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 727 13,050 - 
Bonus issue of Series 

A2 Bonus CCPS 
- 9,74,700.00 13,950 

October 09, 2024 NA 5.00 31,500 - 31,500 - 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares 
- 9,74,700.00 45,450 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 9,74,700.00 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 45,450 
Average Cost of Acquisition 21.45 

 



 

 

Prem Gupta 

 

Date of 
Acquisitio

n/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
considerati

on 
(Cash/ 

other than 
cash) 

Face 
Value 

(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired on 
a fully 

converted 
basis 

Acquisition 
price per 

share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹) 

Reason for allotment/ 
transfer (preferential 
allotment/ bonus etc.) 

Total Cost 
(₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity Shares 

September 
21, 2015 

Cash 10.00 1,573 - 1,573 2,166.00 

573  class A equity 
shares transferred 

from Prashant 
Gadhavi and 1000  

class A equity shares 
transferred from 
Bhaskar Mani 

34,07,118.00 34,07,118.00 1,573 

November 
24, 2021 

Cash 10.00 409 - 409 10,009.88 

409  class B equity 
shares transferred 

from PI Opportunities 
Fund - I Scheme II 

40,94,041.33 75,01,159.33 1,982 

March 4, 
2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders of 
the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting of  
class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into ordinary equity 

shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, and 
accordingly, 1,982 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Prem Gupta were sub-divided into 3,964 Equity Shares of 

face value of ₹5 each. 

75,01,159.33 3,964 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 2,542 45,627 - 
Bonus issue of Series 

A2 Bonus CCPS 
- 75,01,159.33 49,591 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 661 8,380 - 
Bonus issue of Series 

B2 Bonus CCPS 
- 75,01,159.33 57,971 

October 09, 
2024 

NA 5.00 1,38,740 - 1,38,740 - 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares 
- 75,01,159.33 1,96,711 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 75,01,159.33 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 1,96,711 
Average Cost of Acquisition 38.13 

 

 



 

 

                                                                                                                   Annexure B 

Workings: 

Baskar Subramanian  

Date of 
Acquisition
/ Allotment 

Nature of 
considera

tion 
(Cash/ 
other 
than 
cash) 

Face Value 
(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired on 
a fully 

converted 
basis 

Acquisition 
price per 

share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹) 

Reason for 
allotment/ 
transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ bonus 

etc.) 

Total Cost (₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the 
Equity 
Shares 

Cumulativ
e number 
of Equity 

Shares 

January 31, 
2008 

Cash 10.00 15,000 - 15,000 10.00 
Initial 

subscription to 
MOA 

1,50,000.00 1,50,000.00 15,000 

October 07, 
2009 

Cash 10.00 40,000 - 40,000 10.00 Further issue 4,00,000.00 5,50,000.00 55,000 

October 07, 
2009 

Cash 10.00 6,162 - 6,162 1,298.28 Further issue 80,00,001.36 85,50,001.36 61,162 

March 15, 
2013 

Pursuant to a special resolution dated March 15, 2013, the existing paid-up equity share capital of the Company, being ₹4,787,990 consisting of 478,799 equity 
shares of ₹10 each was re- classified into 183,486 class A equity shares of ₹10 each and 295,313 class B equity shares of ₹10 each. 

May 16, 
2013 

Pursuant to a special resolution dated May 16, 2013, the existing authorised equity share capital of the Company, being ₹30,000,000 consisting of 1,500,000  class 
A equity shares of ₹10 each and 1,500,000 class B equity shares of ₹10 each was re- classified into 300,000  class A equity shares of ₹10 each, 350,000  class B 

equity shares of ₹10 each and 235,000 participatory cumulative compulsory convertible preference shares of ₹100 each. 

December 
13, 2016 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the shareholders in the extraordinary general meeting held on December 13, 2016,  the existing authorized equity share capital of 
the Company, being ₹60,050,000 consisting of 300,000 class A equity shares of  ₹10 each, 350,000 class B equity shares of ₹10 each, 5,000 class C equity shares 
of ₹10 each, 280,000 participatory cumulative compulsory convertible preference shares of ₹100 each and 255,000 participatory optionally convertible preference 

shares of ₹100 each was increased to ₹118,600,000 and re-classified into 300,000 class A equity shares of ₹10 each, 350,000 class B equity shares of ₹10 each, 
5,000 class C equity shares of ₹10 each, 5,000 class D equity shares of ₹10 each, 620,000 participatory cumulative compulsorily convertible preference shares of 

₹100 each, and 500,000 optionally convertible preference shares of  ₹100 each. 



 

 

March 4, 
2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders of the 
company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting of  class 
A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into ordinary equity shares 
and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, and accordingly, 

61,162 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Baskar Subramanian were sub-divided into 122,324 Equity Shares of face 
value of ₹5 each. 

85,50,001.36 1,22,324 

March 03, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 98,859 71,17,848 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series A1 Bonus 
CCPS 

- 85,50,001.36 72,40,172 

October 09, 
2024 

NA 5.00 23,79,265 - 23,79,265 - 
Bonus issue of 
equity shares 

- 85,50,001.36 96,19,437 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 
85,50,001.3

6 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 96,19,437 
Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition 0.89 

 

  



 

 

Srividhya Srinivasan 

Date of 
Acquisition
/ Allotment 

Nature of 
considera

tion 
(Cash/ 
other 
than 
cash) 

Face Value 
(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired on 
a fully 

converted 
basis 

Acquisition 
price per 

share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹) 

Reason for 
allotment/ 
transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ 
bonus etc.) 

Total Cost (₹) 
Cumulative 

amount paid for 
the Equity Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity 
Shares 

January 31, 
2008 

Cash 10.00 15,000 - 15,000 10.00 
Initial 

subscription to 
MOA 

1,50,000.00 1,50,000.00 15,000 

October 07, 
2009 

Cash 10.00 40,000 - 40,000 10.00 Further issue 4,00,000.00 5,50,000.00 55,000 

October 07, 
2009 

Cash 10.00 6,162 - 6,162 1,298.28 Further issue 80,00,001.36 85,50,001.36 61,162 

March 15, 
2013 

Pursuant to a special resolution dated March 15, 2013, the existing paid-up equity share capital of the Company, being ₹4,787,990 consisting of 478,799 equity shares 
of ₹10 each was re- classified into 183,486 class A equity shares of ₹10 each and 295,313 class B equity shares of ₹10 each. 

May 16, 
2013 

Pursuant to a special resolution dated May 16, 2013, the existing authorised equity share capital of the Company, being ₹30,000,000 consisting of 1,500,000 class A 
equity shares of ₹10 each and 1,500,000 class B equity shares of ₹10 each was re- classified into 300,000 class A equity shares of ₹10 each, 350,000 class B equity 

shares of ₹10 each and 235,000 participatory cumulative compulsory convertible preference shares of ₹100 each. 

December 
13, 2016 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the shareholders in the extraordinary general meeting held on December 13, 2016,  the existing authorized equity share capital of 
the Company, being ₹60,050,000 consisting of 300,000 class A equity shares of  ₹10 each, 350,000 class B equity shares of ₹10 each, 5,000 class C equity shares of 

₹10 each, 280,000 participatory cumulative compulsory convertible preference shares of ₹100 each and 255,000 participatory optionally convertible preference shares 
of ₹100 each was increased to ₹118,600,000 and re-classified into 300,000 class A equity shares of ₹10 each, 350,000 class B equity shares of ₹10 each, 5,000 class C 

equity shares of ₹10 each, 5,000 class D equity shares of ₹10 each, 620,000 participatory cumulative compulsorily convertible preference shares of ₹100 each, and 
500,000 optionally convertible preference shares of  ₹100 each. 

March 04, 
2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders of 
the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting of  
class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into ordinary equity 

shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, and 
accordingly, 61,162 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Srividhya Srinivasan were sub-divided into 122,324 Equity 

Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

85,50,001.36 1,22,324 

March 03, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 98,859 71,17,848 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series A1 
Bonus CCPS 

- 85,50,001.36 72,40,172 



 

 

October 09, 
2024 

NA 5.00 23,79,300 - 23,79,300 - 
Bonus issue of 
equity shares 

- 85,50,001.36 96,19,472 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 
85,50,001.3

6 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 96,19,472 
Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition 0.89 

  

Arunachalam Srinivasan Karapattu 

Date of 
Acquisition
/ Allotment 

Nature of 
considera

tion 
(Cash/ 
other 
than 
cash) 

Face Value 
(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired on 
a fully 

converted 
basis 

Acquisition 
price per 

share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹) 

Reason for 
allotment/ 
transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ bonus 

etc.) 

Total Cost 
(₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity Shares 

January 31, 
2008 

Cash 10.00 15,000 - 15,000 10.00 
Initial 

subscription to 
MOA 

1,50,000.00 1,50,000.00 15,000 

October 07, 
2009 

Cash 10.00 40,000 - 40,000 10.00 Further issue 4,00,000.00 5,50,000.00 55,000 

October 07, 
2009 

Cash 10.00 6,162 - 6,162 1,298.28 Further issue 80,00,001.36 85,50,001.36 61,162 

March 15, 
2013 

Pursuant to a special resolution dated March 15, 2013, the existing paid-up equity share capital of the Company, being ₹4,787,990 consisting of 478,799 equity 
shares of ₹10 each was re- classified into 183,486  class A equity shares of ₹10 each and 295,313  class B equity shares of ₹10 each. 

May 16, 
2013 

Pursuant to a special resolution dated May 16, 2013, the existing authorised equity share capital of the Company, being ₹30,000,000 consisting of 1,500,000  class A 
equity shares of ₹10 each and 1,500,000  class B equity shares of ₹10 each was re- classified into 300,000  class A equity shares of ₹10 each, 350,000  class B equity 

shares of ₹10 each and 235,000 participatory cumulative compulsory convertible preference shares of ₹100 each. 

December 
13, 2016 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the shareholders in the extraordinary general meeting held on December 13, 2016,  the existing authorized equity share capital of 
the Company, being ₹60,050,000 consisting of 300,000 class A equity shares of  ₹10 each, 350,000 class B equity shares of ₹10 each, 5,000 class C equity shares of 

₹10 each, 280,000 participatory cumulative compulsory convertible preference shares of ₹100 each and 255,000 participatory optionally convertible preference 
shares of ₹100 each was increased to ₹118,600,000 and re-classified into 300,000 class A equity shares of ₹10 each, 350,000 class B equity shares of ₹10 each, 

5,000 class C equity shares of ₹10 each, 5,000 class D equity shares of ₹10 each, 620,000 participatory cumulative compulsorily convertible preference shares of 
₹100 each, and 500,000 optionally convertible preference shares of  ₹100 each. 



 

 

March 04, 
2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders of 
the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting of  
class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into ordinary equity 

shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, and 
accordingly, 61,162 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Arunachalam Srinivasan Karapattu were sub-divided into 

122,324 Equity Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

85,50,001.36 1,22,324 

March 03, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 98,859 71,17,848 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series A1 Bonus 
CCPS 

- 85,50,001.36 72,40,172 

October 09, 
2024 

NA 5.00 24,57,000 - 24,57,000 - 
Bonus issue of 
equity shares 

- 85,50,001.36 96,97,172 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 85,50,001.36 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 96,97,172 
Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition 0.88 

 

Radhika Ramakrishnan 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
consideration 
(Cash/ other 
than cash) 

Face 
Value (₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired 
on a fully 
converted 

basis 

Acquisition 
price per 

share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹) 

Reason for 
allotment/ 
transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ bonus 

etc.) 

Total Cost 
(₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity Shares 

March 29, 2022 NA 5.00 52,124 -  - 

Gift from 
Arunachalam 

Srinivasan 
Karapattu 

- - 52,124 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired - 

No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 52,124 

Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition - 

 

  



 

 

Vinculum Advisors LLP 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
consideration 
(Cash/ other 
than cash) 

Face 
Value (₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired
/ allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquire
d/  

allotted 

No. of 
Equity 
Shares 

and 
CCPS 

acquired 
on a fully 
converte
d basis 

Acquisition 
price per 

share 
(including 
securities 

premium) (₹) 

Reason for 
allotment/ 
transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ 
bonus etc.) 

Total Cost (₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity Shares 

July 22, 2025 Cash 5.00 
28,37,84

0 
- 28,37,840 25.00 

13,36,558 
Equity shares 

transferred from 
PI Opportunities 

Fund II, 
5,56,633 equity 

shares 
transferred from 
Accel India VI 

(Mauritius) 
Limited, 

2,28,240 equity 
shares 

transferred from 
Accel Growth 
VI Holdings 

(Mauritius) Ltd. 
7,16,409 equity 

shares 
transferred from 

Norwest 
Venture 

Partners X - 
Mauritius 

7,09,46,000.00 7,09,46,000.00 28,37,840 

July 23, 2025 Cash 5.00 5,86,265 - 5,86,265 25.00 

3,12,771 equity 
shares 

transferred from 
Trudy 

Holdings,45,648 
equity shares 

transferred from 

1,46,56,625.00 8,56,02,625.00 34,24,105 



 

 

AVP I 
Fund,2,27,846 
equity shares 

transferred from 
Vida Trustees 

Pvt. Ltd. 
(Representing 

Kalpa Partners) 

July 24, 2025 Cash 5.00 84,825 - 84,825 25.00 

84,825 equity 
shares 

transferred from 
Pandora 
Holdings 

21,20,625.00 8,77,23,250.00 35,08,930 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 8,77,23,250.00 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 35,08,930 
Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition 25.00 

 

Accel India VI (Mauritius) Ltd. 

Date of 
Acquisitio

n/ 
Allotment 

Nature 
of 

conside
ration 
(Cash/ 
other 
than 
cash) 

Face 
Value 

(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired on 
a fully 

converted 
basis 

Acquisiti
on price 

per 
share 

(includin
g 

securitie
s 

premiu
m) (₹)* 

Reason for 
allotment/ 
transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ bonus 

etc.) 

Total Cost (₹) 
Cumulative 

amount paid for 
the Equity Shares 

Cumulative 
number of Equity 

Shares 

September 
15, 2021 

Cash 10.00 58,382 - 58,382 9,999.44 

58,382  class B 
equity shares 

transferred from 
EM HoldCo I Pte. 

Ltd. 

58,37,87,473.81 58,37,87,473.81 58,382 

September 
15, 2021 

Cash 10.00 37 - 37 9,999.44 

37  class C equity 
shares transferred 

from Mayfield 
FVCI Ltd 

3,69,979.39 58,41,57,453.20 58,419 



 

 

March 4, 
2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by our Board on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by our Shareholders in the 
extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting of  class A 

equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into Ordinary 
equity shares. Further, each equity share of the Company of face value of ₹10 was split into two equity shares of face 

value of ₹5 each. Accordingly, the shareholding of Accel India VI (Mauritius) Ltd. changed from 58,419 equity shares 
of face value of ₹10 each to 116,838 Equity Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

58,41,57,453.20 1,16,838 

September 
15, 2021 

Cash 100.00 - 94,096 65,86,719 9,721.58 

94,096  class D 
CCPS transferred 
from EM oldco I 

Pte Ltd 

91,47,61,648.18 1,49,89,19,101.38 67,03,557 

September 
15, 2021 

Cash 100.00 - 68,015 48,97,080 9,999.44 

68,015  class B 
CCPS transferred 

from Mayfield 
FVCI Ltd 

68,01,12,107.01 2,17,90,31,208.39 1,16,00,637 

September 
15, 2021 

Cash 100.00 - 33,970 24,45,840 9,999.44 

33,970  class C 
CCPS transferred 

from Mayfield 
FVCI Ltd 

33,96,81,074.40 2,51,87,12,282.79 1,40,46,477 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 1,09,935 13,93,572 - 
Bonus issue of 
Series B CCPS 
Bonus CCPS 

- 2,51,87,12,282.79 1,54,40,049 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 94,365 11,96,201 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series B2 Bonus 
CCPS 

- 2,51,87,12,282.79 1,66,36,250 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 60 761 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series C2 Bonus 
CCPS 

- 2,51,87,12,282.79 1,66,37,011 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 54,907 6,96,019 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series C CCPS 2 
Bonus CCPS 

- 2,51,87,12,282.79 1,73,33,030 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 1,47,866 18,74,397 - 
Bonus issue 

Series D CCPS 2 
Bonus CCPS 

- 2,51,87,12,282.79 1,92,07,427 

October 09, 
2024 

NA 5.00 40,89,330 - 40,89,330 - 
Bonus issue of 
equity shares 

- 2,51,87,12,282.79 2,32,96,757 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 2,51,87,12,282.79 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 2,32,96,757 
Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition 108.11 

*For the Shares that have been acquired wherein the consideration has been paid in US Dollars, the exchange rate as on the date of transfer has been considered for arriving at 
the amounts in INR. 



 

 

 

Trudy Holdings 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
considera

tion 
(Cash/ 
other 
than 
cash) 

Face 
Value 

(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired
/  

allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired 
on a fully 
converted 

basis 

Acquisitio
n price per 

share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹)* 

Reason for 
allotment/ transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ bonus 

etc.) 

Total Cost 
(₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative number 
of Equity Shares 

September 13, 
2021 

Cash 10.00 41,701 - 41,701 9,972.90 

41,701  class B 
equity shares 

transferred from EM 
HoldCo I Pte. Ltd. 

41,58,79,902.
90 

41,58,79,902.9
0 

41,701 

September 15, 
2021 

Cash 10.00 26 - 26 9,999.44 

26  class C equity 
shares transferred 

from Mayfield FVCI 
Ltd 

2,59,985.51 
41,61,39,888.4

1 
41,727 

March 04, 2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by our Board on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by our Shareholders in the 
extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting of  class A 

equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into Ordinary 
equity shares. Further, each equity share of the Company of face value of ₹10 was split into two equity shares of face 

value of ₹5 each. Accordingly, 41,727 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Avataar Holdings (now 
known as Trudy Holdings) were sub-divided into 83,454 Equity Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

41,61,39,888.4
1 

83,454 
 

September 13, 
2021 

Cash 100.00 - 67,213 47,04,909 9,695.78 
67213  class D CCPS 
transferred from EM 

holdco I Pte Ltd 

65,16,82,225.
89 

1,06,78,22,114
.31 

47,88,363 

September 15, 
2021 

Cash 100.00 - 48,581 34,97,832 9,999.44 
48581  class B CCPS 

transferred from 
Mayfield FVCI Ltd 

48,57,82,934.
21 

1,55,36,05,048
.52 

82,86,195 

September 15, 
2021 

Cash 100.00 - 24,265 17,47,080 9,999.44 
24265  class C CCPS 

transferred from 
Mayfield FVCI Ltd 

24,26,36,481.
31 

1,79,62,41,529
.84 

1,00,33,275 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 78,523 9,95,383 - 
Bonus issue of Series 

B CCPS Bonus 
CCPS 

- 
1,79,62,41,529

.84 
1,10,28,658 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 67,403 8,54,422 - 
Bonus issue of Series 

B2 Bonus CCPS 
- 

1,79,62,41,529
.84 

1,18,83,080 



 

 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 42 533 - 
Bonus issue of Series 

C2 Bonus CCPS 
- 

1,79,62,41,529
.84 

1,18,83,613 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 39,221 4,97,178 - 
Bonus issue of Series 

C CCPS 2 Bonus 
CCPS 

- 
1,79,62,41,529

.84 
1,23,80,791 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 1,05,621 13,38,886 - 
Bonus issue of Series 

D CCPS 2 Bonus 
CCPS 

- 
1,79,62,41,529

.84 
1,37,19,677 

October 09, 
2024 

NA 5.00 22,97,750 - 22,97,750 - 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares 
- 

1,79,62,41,529
.84 

1,60,17,427 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 1,79,62,41,529.84 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 1,60,17,427 
Average Cost of Acquisition 112.14 

*For the Shares that have been acquired wherein the consideration has been paid in US Dollars, the exchange rate as on the date of transfer has been considered for arriving at 
the amounts in INR. 

  



 

 

Norwest Venture Partners X - Mauritius 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature 
of 

conside
ration 
(Cash/ 
other 
than 
cash) 

Face 
Value 

(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired
/  

allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired on 
a fully 

converted 
basis 

Acquisition 
price per 

share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹)* 

Reason for 
allotment/ 
transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ 
bonus etc.) 

Total Cost (₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid for 

the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of Equity 

Shares 

September 13, 
2021 

Cash 10.00 58,382 - 58,382 9,972.90 

58,382  class B 
equity shares 
transferred 
from EM 

HoldCo I Pte. 
Ltd. 

58,22,38,047.47 58,22,38,047.47 58,382 

September 15, 
2021 

Cash 10.00 37 - 37 9,999.44 

37  class C 
equity shares 
transferred 

from Mayfield 
FVCI Ltd 

3,69,979.39 58,26,08,026.85 58,419 

March 04, 
2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the 
Shareholders of the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of 

the Company consisting of  class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity 
shares was re-named into ordinary equity shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value 

₹10 was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, and accordingly, 58,419 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by 
Norwest Venture Partners X - Mauritius were sub-divided into 116,838 Equity Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

58,26,08,026.85 1,16,838 

September 13, 
2021 

Cash 100.00 - 94,096 65,86,719 9,695.78 

94,096  class 
D CCPS 

transferred 
from EM 

Holdo I Pte 
Ltd 

91,23,33,785.54 1,49,49,41,812.40 67,03,557 

September 15, 
2021 

Cash 100.00 - 68,015 48,97,080 9,999.44 

68,015  class B 
CCPS 

transferred 
from Mayfield 

FVCI Ltd 

68,01,12,107.01 2,17,50,53,919.40 1,16,00,637 

September 15, 
2021 

Cash 100.00 - 33,970 24,45,840 9,999.44 
33,970  class C 

CCPS 
transferred 

33,96,81,074.40 2,51,47,34,993.80 1,40,46,477 



 

 

from Mayfield 
FVCI Ltd 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 94,365 11,96,201 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series B2 
Bonus CCPS 

- 2,51,47,34,993.80 1,52,42,678 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 1,09,935 13,93,572 - 
Bonus issue of 
Series B CCPS 
Bonus CCPS 

- 2,51,47,34,993.80 1,66,36,250 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 60 761 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series C2 
bonus CCPS 

- 2,51,47,34,993.80 1,66,37,011 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 54,907 6,96,019 - 
Bonus issue of 
Series C CCPS 
2 bonus CCPS 

- 2,51,47,34,993.80 1,73,33,030 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 1,47,866 18,74,397 - 
Bonus issue of 
Series D CCPS 
2 bonus CCPS 

- 2,51,47,34,993.80 1,92,07,427 

March 24, 
2022 

Cash 100.00 - 1,54,525 56,44,058 14,391.10 

Preferential 
cum Private 
Placement of 

Series E CCPS 

2,22,37,84,727.50 4,73,85,19,721.30 2,48,51,485 

May 6, 2022 Cash 100.00 - 14,487 10,43,064 29,231.36 

14,487 Series 
D1 CCPS 
transferred 

from PI 
Opportunities 

Fund - I 

42,34,74,752.45 5,16,19,94,473.75 2,58,94,549 

October 09, 
2024 

NA 5.00 40,89,330 - 40,89,330 - 
Bonus issue of 
equity shares 

- 5,16,19,94,473.75 2,99,83,879 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 5,16,19,94,473.75 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 2,99,83,879 
Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition 172.16 

*For the Shares that have been acquired wherein the consideration has been paid in US Dollars, the exchange rate as on the date of transfer has been considered for arriving at 
the amounts in INR. 

 

 

  



 

 

PI Opportunities Fund - I 

Date of 
Acquisiti

on/ 
Allotment 

Nature 
of 

consider
ation 

(Cash/ 
other 
than 
cash) 

Face 
Value 

(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired on 
a fully 

converted 
basis 

Acquisition 
price per 

share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹)* 

Reason for 
allotment/ 
transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ bonus 

etc.) 

Total Cost (₹)* 

Cumulative 
amount paid for 

the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of Equity 

Shares 

June 12, 
2014 

Cash 10.00 100 - 100 2,166.72 
Right Issue of  
class C equity 

shares 
2,16,672.00 2,16,672.00 100 

March 04, 
2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the 
Shareholders of the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the 
Company consisting of  class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was 
re-named into ordinary equity shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into 
equity shares of ₹5 each, and accordingly, 100 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by PI Opportunities Fund - I 

were sub-divided into 200 Equity Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

2,16,672.00 200 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 162 2,908 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series C1 Bonus 
CCPS 

- 2,16,672.00 3,108 

March 3, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 2,35,756 42,31,642 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series C CCPS 1 
Bonus CCPS 

- 2,16,672.00 42,34,750 

March 24, 
2022 

NA 100.00 - 39,321 28,31,112 2,166.72 

Pursuant to 
conversion of  

class C OCPS to 
Series D1 CCPS 

8,51,97,597.12 8,54,14,269.12 70,65,862 

October 
11, 2022 

NA 100.00 - 1,06,537 76,70,664 2,166.72 

Pursuant to 
conversion of  

class C OCPS to 
Series D1 CCPS 

23,08,35,848.64 31,62,50,117.76 1,47,36,526 

October 
09, 2024 

NA 5.00 7,000 - 7,000 - 
Bonus issue of 
equity shares 

- 31,62,50,117.76 1,47,43,526 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 31,62,50,117.76 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 1,47,43,526 
Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition 21.45 

*The consideration paid by the shareholders for the acquisition of OCPS has been treated as the consideration for the CCPS allotted upon conversion of the OCPS 

  



 

 

PI Opportunities Fund - II 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature 
of 

consider
ation 

(Cash/ 
other 
than 
cash) 

Face 
Value (₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired on 
a fully 

converted 
basis 

Acquisiti
on price 

per share 
(includin

g 
securities 
premium) 

(₹)* 

Reason for 
allotment/ 
transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ 
bonus etc.) 

Total Cost (₹)* 

Cumulative 
amount paid for 

the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity Shares 

January 06, 2017 Cash 10.00 25,826 - 25,826 3,080.31 

25,826  class B 
equity shares 

transferred from 
Kalpa Partners 

7,95,52,086.06 7,95,52,086.06 25,826 

March 04, 2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the 
Shareholders of the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of 

the Company consisting of  class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares 
was re-named into ordinary equity shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was 

split into equity shares of ₹5 each, and accordingly, 25,826 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by PI 
Opportunities Fund - II  were sub-divided into 51,652 Equity Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

7,95,52,086.06 51,652 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 41,744 7,49,274 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series B1 Bonus 
CCPS 

- 7,95,52,086.06 8,00,926 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 1,74,374 31,29,881 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series C CCPS 1 
bonus CCPS 

- 7,95,52,086.06 39,30,807 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 3,60,861 64,77,181 - 
Bonus issue of 

Series D CCPS 1 
bonus CCPS 

- 7,95,52,086.06 1,04,07,988 

October 11, 2022 NA 100.00 - 1,07,882 77,67,504 2,166.72 

Pursuant to 
conversion of  

class C OCPS to 
Series D1 CCPS 

23,37,50,087.04 31,33,02,173.10 1,81,75,492 

October 09, 2024 NA 5.00 18,07,820 - 18,07,820 - 
Bonus issue of 
equity shares 

- 31,33,02,173.10 1,99,83,312 

April 23, 2025 NA 100.00 - 82,66,932 1,60,74,587 78.63 

Pursuant to 
conversion of  

class D OCPS to 
Series D2 CCPS 

65,00,01,047.23 96,33,03,220.33 3,60,57,899 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 96,33,03,220.33 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 3,60,57,899 



 

 

Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition 26.72 
*The consideration paid by the shareholders for the acquisition of OCPS has been treated as the consideration for the CCPS allotted upon conversion of the OCPS 

Rajesh Ramaiah 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature 
of 

consider
ation 

(Cash/ 
other 
than 
cash) 

Face 
Value 

(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired on 
a fully 

converted 
basis 

Acquisiti
on price 

per share 
(includin

g 
securities 
premium) 

(₹) 

Reason for allotment/ 
transfer (preferential 
allotment/ bonus etc.) 

Total Cost 
(₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity 
Shares 

September 21, 
2015 

Cash 10.00 1,400 - 1,400 2,166.00 

1146  class A equity shares 
transferred from Pradeep 
Guha and 254  class A 

equity shares transferred 
from Rajesh Tiruveedula 

30,32,400.00 30,32,400.00 1,400 

March 04, 
2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders of 
the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting 
of  class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into ordinary 
equity shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, 
and accordingly, 1,400 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Rajesh Ramaiah were sub-divided into 2,800 Equity 

Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

30,32,400.00 2,800 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 2,263 40,620 - 
Bonus issue of Series A2 

Bonus CCPS 
- 30,32,400.00 43,420 

October 09, 
2024 

NA 5.00 98,000 - 98,000 - Bonus issue of equity shares - 30,32,400.00 1,41,420 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 30,32,400 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 1,41,420 
Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition 21.44 

 

 

  



 

 

Kollengode Ramanathan Lakshminarayana 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
considerat

ion 
(Cash/ 

other than 
cash) 

Face 
Value (₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 
acquir

ed/ 
allotte

d 

No. of  
CCPS  
acquir

ed/  
allotte

d 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired on 
a fully 

converted 
basis 

Acquisition 
price per share 

(including 
securities 

premium) (₹) 

Reason for 
allotment/ transfer 

(preferential 
allotment/ bonus 

etc.) 

Total Cost (₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity 
Shares 

November 22, 
2021 

Cash 10.00 200 - 200 10,009.88 

200  class B equity 
shares transferred 

from PI Opportunities 
Fund - I Scheme II 

20,01,976.20 20,01,976.20 200 

March 04, 2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders 
of the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company 

consisting of  class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named 
into ordinary equity shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into equity 

shares of ₹5 each, and accordingly, 200 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Kollengode Ramathan Lakshmiraya 
were sub-divided into 400 Equity Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

20,01,976.20 400 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 323 4,095 - 
Bonus issue of Series 

B2 Bonus CCPS 
- 20,01,976.20 4,495 

October 09, 2024 NA 5.00 14,000 - 14,000 - 
Bonus issue of equity 

shares 
- 20,01,976.20 18,495 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 20,01,976.20 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 18,495 
Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition 108.24 

 

  



 

 

Rahul Garg 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature 
of 

consider
ation 

(Cash/ 
other 
than 
cash) 

Face 
Value 

(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired
/ allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 
Shares 

and CCPS 
acquired 
on a fully 
converted 

basis 

Acquisitio
n price 

per share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹) 

Reason for allotment/ 
transfer (preferential 
allotment/ bonus etc.) 

Total Cost 
(₹) 

Cumulative 
amount 

paid for the 
Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity Shares 

September 21, 
2015 

Cash 10.00 1,400 - 1,400 2,166.00 

746  class A equity shares 
transferred from Rajesh 

Tiruveedula, 365  class A 
equity shares transferred from 

Prashant Gadhavi and 289  
class A equity shares 

transferred from Sudanshu 
Saxena 

30,32,400.00 30,32,400.00 1,400 

November 22, 
2021 

Cash 10.00 409 - 409 10,009.88 

409  class B equity shares 
transferred from PI 

Opportunities Fund - I Scheme 
II 

40,94,041.33 71,26,441.33 1,809 

March 04, 
2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders of 
the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting 
of  class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into ordinary 
equity shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, 

and accordingly, 1,809 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Rahul Garg were sub-divided into 3,618 Equity Shares 
of face value of ₹5 each. 

71,26,441.33 3,618 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 2,263 40,620 - 
Bonus issue of Series A2 Bonus 

CCPS 
- 71,26,441.33 44,238 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 661 8,380 - 
Bonus issue of Series B2 Bonus 

CCPS 
- 71,26,441.33 52,618 

October 09, 
2024 

NA 5.00 1,26,630 - 1,26,630 - Bonus issue of equity shares - 71,26,441.33 1,79,248 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 71,26,441.33 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 1,79,248 
Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition 39.76 

 

  



 

 

Rajat Garg 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature 
of 

consider
ation 

(Cash/ 
other 
than 
cash) 

Face 
Value 

(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired
/ allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired/  
allotted 

No. of 
Equity 

Shares and 
CCPS 

acquired on 
a fully 

converted 
basis 

Acquisitio
n price 

per share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹) 

Reason for allotment/ transfer 
(preferential allotment/ bonus 

etc.) 

Total Cost 
(₹) 

Cumulative 
amount 

paid for the 
Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity 
Shares 

September 21, 
2015 

Cash 10.00 450 - 450 2,166.00 

219  class A equity shares 
transferred from Sudanshu Saxena, 
81  class A equity shares transferred 
from kalpesh Lakhalani, 88  class A 

equity shares transferred from 
Debasri Das Sharma, 33  class A 

equity shares transferred from 
Pradeep Mathuria, 29  class A 
equity shares transferred from 

Gayathri R 

9,74,700.00 9,74,700.00 450 

March 04, 
2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders of the 
company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting of  class 
A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into ordinary equity shares 

and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, and accordingly 450 
equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Rajat Garg were sub-divided into 900 Equity Shares of face value of ₹5 each. 

9,74,700.00 900 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 727 13,050 - 
Bonus issue of Series A2 Bonus 

CCPS 
- 9,74,700.00 13,950 

October 09, 
2024 

NA 5.00 31,500 - 31,500 - Bonus issue of equity shares - 9,74,700.00 45,450 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 9,74,700.00 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 45,450 
Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition 21.45 

 

 

  



 

 

Prem Gupta 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
considerat

ion 
(Cash/ 

other than 
cash) 

Face 
Value 

(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired
/ allotted 

No. of  
CCPS  

acquired
/  

allotted 

No. of Equity 
Shares and 

CCPS 
acquired on a 

fully 
converted 

basis 

Acquisitio
n price 

per share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹) 

Reason for allotment/ 
transfer (preferential 
allotment/ bonus etc.) 

Total Cost (₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
number of 

Equity 
Shares 

September 21, 
2015 

Cash 10.00 1,573 - 1,573 2,166.00 

573  class A equity shares 
transferred from Prashant 

Gadhavi and 1000  class A 
equity shares transferred 

from Bhaskar Mani 

34,07,118.00 34,07,118.00 1,573 

November 24, 
2021 

Cash 10.00 409 - 409 10,009.88 

409  class B equity shares 
transferred from PI 

Opportunities Fund - I 
Scheme II 

40,94,041.33 75,01,159.33 1,982 

March 4, 2022 

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of the company on March 3, 2022 and a resolution passed by the Shareholders of 
the company in the extraordinary general meeting held on March 4, 2022, the equity share capital of the Company consisting of  
class A equity shares,  class B equity shares, class C equity shares and class D equity shares was re-named into ordinary equity 

shares and each fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value ₹10 was split into equity shares of ₹5 each, and 
accordingly, 1,982 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each, held by Prem Gupta were sub-divided into 3,964 Equity Shares of 

face value of ₹5 each. 

75,01,159.33 3,964 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 2,542 45,627 - 
Bonus issue of Series A2 

Bonus CCPS 
- 75,01,159.33 49,591 

March 3, 2022 NA 100.00 - 661 8,380 - 
Bonus issue of Series B2 

Bonus CCPS 
- 75,01,159.33 57,971 

October 09, 
2024 

NA 5.00 1,38,740 - 1,38,740 - Bonus issue of equity shares - 75,01,159.33 1,96,711 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares and CCPS acquired 75,01,159.33 
No. of Equity Shares and CCPS acquired on a fully converted basis 1,96,711 
Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition 38.13 

 

 

 
  



 

 

Annexure C 
 

Vinculum Advisors LLP 

Date of 
Acquisitio

n/ 
Allotment 

Nature of 
considerati

on 
(Cash/ 

other than 
cash) 

Face 
Value 

(₹) 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

Acquisition 
price per 

share 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(₹) 

Reason for allotment/ transfer 
(preferential allotment/ bonus etc.) 

Total Cost 
(₹) 

Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the 
Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative number of Equity 
Shares 

July 22, 
2025 

Cash 5.00 28,37,840 25.00 

13,36,558 Equity shares transferred 
from PI Opportunities Fund - II, 

5,56,633 equity shares transferred 
from Accel India VI (Mauritius) 
Limited, 2,28,240 equity shares 

transferred from Accel Growth VI 
Holdings (Mauritius) Ltd. 7,16,409 

equity shares transferred from 
Norwest Venture Partners X - 

Mauritius 

7,09,46,000.
00 

7,09,46,000.0
0 

28,37,840 

July 23, 
2025 

Cash 5.00 5,86,265 25.00 

3,12,771 equity shares transferred 
from Trudy Holdings,45,648 equity 
shares transferred from AVP I Fund, 

2,27,846 equity shares transferred 
from Vida Trustees Pvt. Ltd. 

(Representing Kalpa Partners) 

1,46,56,625.
00 

8,56,02,625.0
0 

34,24,105 

July 24, 
2025 Cash 5.00 84,825 25.00 

84,825 equity shares transferred 
from Pandora Holdings 

21,20,625.00 
8,77,23,250.0

0 
35,08,930 

Total amount paid towards the equity shares acquired 8,77,23,250.00 
Total number of equity shares acquired 35,08,930 
Average Cost of Acquisition 25.00 

 

 
  



 

 

Annexure D 
Calculation of weighted average cost of acquisition of Equity shares (assuming conversion of CCPS) of the Company transacted in the last one years:  

Nature of Transaction 

Nature of 
Consideration 
(Cash/ other 
than cash) 

Date of 
Acquisition/ 

Transfer 

Face 
value of 

the 
Equity 
Shares 

No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted 

No. of 
CCPS 

acquired/ 
allotted 

Total Number 
of Equity 

Shares 
(Assuming 

Conversion of 
CCPS) 

Cost per 
Share 

(including 
securities 
premium) 

(Rs)@ 

Cost per 
Equity Share 

(Assuming 
Conversion 
of CCPS) 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(Rs) @ 

Total Cost 
(Rs) @ 

Cumulative 
amount 

paid for the 
Equity 
Shares 

Cumulative 
no. of Equity 

Shares 
acquired in 
the last one 

year 

Equity shares transferred from 
PI Opportunities Fund - II to 
Vinculum Advisors LLP 

Cash 22-Jul-25 5/- 
                          
1,336,558  

 -  
                          
1,336,558  

                                 
25.00  

                                 
25.00  

                       
33,413,950  

                       
33,413,950  

                          
1,336,558  

Equity shares transferred from 
Accel India VI (Mauritius) Ltd. 
to Vinculum Advisors LLP 

Cash 22-Jul-25 5/- 
                            
556,633  

 -  
                            
556,633  

                                 
25.00  

                                 
25.00  

                       
13,915,825  

                       
47,329,775  

                          
1,893,191  

Equity shares transferred from 
Accel Growth VI Holdings 
(Mauritius) Ltd. to Vinculum 
Advisors LLP 

Cash 22-Jul-25 5/- 
                            
228,240  

 -  
                            
228,240  

                                 
25.00  

                                 
25.00  

                          
5,706,000  

                       
53,035,775  

                          
2,121,431  

Equity shares transferred from 
Norwest Venture Partners X - 
Mauritius to Vinculum 
Advisors LLP 

Cash 22-Jul-25 5/- 
                            
716,409  

 -  
                            
716,409  

                                 
25.00  

                                 
25.00  

                       
17,910,225  

                       
70,946,000  

                          
2,837,840  

Equity shares transferred from 
Trudy Holdings to Vinculum 
Advisors LLP 

Cash 23-Jul-25 5/- 
                            
312,771  

 -  
                            
312,771  

                                 
25.00  

                                 
25.00  

                          
7,819,275  

                       
78,765,275  

                          
3,150,611  

Equity shares transferred from 
AVP I Fund to Vinculum 
Advisors LLP 

Cash 23-Jul-25 5/- 
                               
45,648  

 -  
                               
45,648  

                                 
25.00  

                                 
25.00  

                          
1,141,200  

                       
79,906,475  

                          
3,196,259  

Equity shares transferred from 
Vida Trustees Pvt. Ltd. 
(Representing Kalpa Partners) 
to Vinculum Advisors LLP 

Cash 23-Jul-25 5/- 
                            
227,846  

 -  
                            
227,846  

                                 
25.00  

                                 
25.00  

                          
5,696,150  

                       
85,602,625  

                          
3,424,105  

Equity shares transferred from 
Pandora Holdings to Vinculum 
Advisors LLP 

Cash 24-Jul-25 5/- 
                               
84,825  

 -  
                               
84,825  

                                 
25.00  

                                 
25.00  

                          
2,120,625  

                       
87,723,250  

                          
3,508,930  

Total amount paid towards the equity shares acquired (Assuming Conversion of CCPS) 87,723,250  
Total number of equity shares acquired (Assuming Conversion of CCPS) 3,508,930  

Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition 25.00  

Note: Reclassification of OCPS into CCPS and Conversion of CCPS into Equity Shares have not been considered as an acquisition in the above table since the transaction is in the nature of 
reclassification/ conversion of securities. 



 

 

@ For the Shares that have been acquired wherein the consideration has been paid in US Dollars, the exchange rate as on the date of transfer has been considered for arriving at the amounts 
in INR.  



 

 

Calculation of weighted average cost of acquisition of Equity shares (assuming conversion of CCPS) of the Company transacted in the last 18 months:  

Nature of Transaction 

Nature 
of 

Conside
ration 
(Cash/ 
other 
than 
cash) 

Date of 
Acquisit

ion/ 
Transfer 

Face 
value of 

the 
Equity 
Shares 

 No. of 
Equity 
shares 

acquired/ 
allotted  

 No. of 
CCPS 

acquire
d/ 

allotted  

 Total 
Number of 

Equity 
Shares 

(Assuming 
Conversion 
of CCPS)  

 Cost per 
Share 

(includin
g 

securities 
premium) 
(Rs)*#@  

 Cost per 
Equity Share 

(Assuming 
Conversion of 

CCPS) 
(including 
securities 
premium) 

(Rs)@  

 Total Cost 
(Rs) @  

 Cumulative 
amount paid 

for the Equity 
Shares  

 Cumulative 
no. of 

Equity 
Shares 

acquired in 
the last 

Eighteen 
Months  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Baskar 
Subramanian 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

             
23,79,265  

 -  
             

2,379,265  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

             
23,79,265  

Bonus issue of equity shares to 
Srividhya Srinivasan 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

             
23,79,300  

 -  
             

2,379,300  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

             
47,58,565  

Bonus issue of equity shares to 
Arunachalam Srinivasan Karapattu 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

             
24,57,000  

 -  
             

2,457,000  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

             
72,15,565  

Bonus issue of equity shares to PI 
Opportunities Fund – I  

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

                   
7,000  

 -  
                   

7,000  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

             
72,22,565  

Bonus issue of equity shares to PI 
Opportunities Fund – II 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

             
18,07,820  

 -  
             

1,807,820  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

             
90,30,385  

Bonus issue of equity shares to PI 
Opportunities Fund – I Scheme II 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

             
28,49,980  

 -  
             

2,849,980  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

          
1,18,80,365  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Accel 
India VI (Mauritius) Ltd. 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

             
40,89,330  

 -  
             

4,089,330  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

          
1,59,69,695  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Avataar 
Holdings (now known as Trudy 
Holdings) 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

             
22,97,750  

 -  
             

2,297,750  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

          
1,82,67,445  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Pandora 
Holdings 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

              
6,23,140  

 -  
              

623,140  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

          
1,88,90,585  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Norwest 
Venture Partners X – Mauritius 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

             
40,89,330  

 -  
             

4,089,330  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

          
2,29,79,915  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Vida 
Trustees Private Limited (Representing 
Kalpa Partners) 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

             
66,08,350  

 -  
             

6,608,350  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

          
2,95,88,265  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Ganga 
Ramaiah 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

                 
60,130  

 -  
                 

60,130  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

          
2,96,48,395  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Rajesh 
Ramaiah 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

                 
98,000  

 -  
                 

98,000  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

          
2,97,46,395  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Prem 
Gupta 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

              
1,38,740  

 -  
              

138,740  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

          
2,98,85,135  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Rahul 
Garg 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

              
1,26,630  

 -  
              

126,630  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

          
3,00,11,765  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Rajat 
Garg 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

                 
31,500  

 -  
                 

31,500  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

          
3,00,43,265  
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than 
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the last 

Eighteen 
Months  

Bonus issue of equity shares to SR 
Parthasarathy 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

              
1,47,000  

 -  
              

147,000  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

          
3,01,90,265  

Bonus issue of equity shares to TK 
Kurien 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

                 
28,630  

 -  
                 

28,630  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

          
3,02,18,895  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Manoj 
Jaiswal 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

                 
28,630  

 -  
                 

28,630  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

          
3,02,47,525  

Bonus issue of equity shares to 
Kollengode Ramanathan 
Lakshminarayana  

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

                 
14,000  

 -  
                 

14,000  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

          
3,02,61,525  

Bonus issue of equity shares to General 
Atlantic Singapore AML Pte. Ltd. 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

             
29,49,800  

 -  
             

2,949,800  
                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

                        
-    

          
3,32,11,325  

Equity shares transferred from PI 
Opportunities Fund - II to Vinculum 
Advisors LLP 

Cash 
22-Jul-

25 
5/- 

             
13,36,558  

 -  
             

1,336,558  
                   

25.00  
                   

25.00  
          

3,34,13,950  
          

3,34,13,950  
          

3,45,47,883  

Equity shares transferred from Accel 
India VI (Mauritius) Ltd. to Vinculum 
Advisors LLP 

Cash 
22-Jul-

25 
5/- 

              
5,56,633  

 -  
              

556,633  
                   

25.00  
                   

25.00  
          

1,39,15,825  
          

4,73,29,775  
          

3,51,04,516  

Equity shares transferred from Accel 
Growth VI Holdings (Mauritius) Ltd. to 
Vinculum Advisors LLP 

Cash 
22-Jul-

25 
5/- 

              
2,28,240  

 -  
              

228,240  
                   

25.00  
                   

25.00  
             

57,06,000  
          

5,30,35,775  
          

3,53,32,756  

Equity shares transferred from Norwest 
Venture Partners X - Mauritius to 
Vinculum Advisors LLP 

Cash 
22-Jul-

25 
5/- 

              
7,16,409  

 -  
              

716,409  
                   

25.00  
                   

25.00  
          

1,79,10,225  
          

7,09,46,000  
          

3,60,49,165  

Equity shares transferred from Trudy 
Holdings  to Vinculum Advisors LLP 

Cash 
23-Jul-

25 
5/- 

              
3,12,771  

 -  
              

312,771  
                   

25.00  
                   

25.00  
             

78,19,275  
          

7,87,65,275  
          

3,63,61,936  

Equity shares transferred from AVP I 
Fund to Vinculum Advisors LLP 

Cash 
23-Jul-

25 
5/- 

                 
45,648  

 -  
                 

45,648  
                   

25.00  
                   

25.00  
             

11,41,200  
          

7,99,06,475  
          

3,64,07,584  
Equity shares transferred from Vida 
Trustees Pvt. Ltd. (Representing Kalpa 
Partners) to Vinculum Advisors LLP 

Cash 
23-Jul-

25 
5/- 

              
2,27,846  

 -  
              

227,846  
                   

25.00  
                   

25.00  
             

56,96,150  
          

8,56,02,625  
          

3,66,35,430  

Equity shares transferred from Pandora 
Holdings to Vinculum Advisors LLP 

Cash 
24-Jul-

25 
5/- 

                 
84,825  

 -  
                 

84,825  
                   

25.00  
                   

25.00  
             

21,20,625  
          

8,77,23,250  
          

3,67,20,255  

Total amount paid towards the equity shares acquired (Assuming Conversion of CCPS) 
     

8,77,23,250 
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Total number of equity shares acquired (Assuming Conversion of CCPS) 
          

3,67,20,255  

Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition 
                   

2.39 
Note: Reclassification of OCPS into CCPS and Conversion of CCPS into Equity Shares have not been considered as a transaction in the above table since the transaction is in the nature of 
reclassification/ conversion of securities. 

@ For the Shares that have been acquired wherein the consideration has been paid in US Dollars, the exchange rate as on the date of transfer has been considered for arriving at the amounts 
in INR. 

  



 

 

Calculation of weighted average cost of acquisition of Equity shares (assuming conversion of CCPS) of the Company transacted in the last 3 years: 

 

Nature of Transaction 
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Shares 
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the last three 
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 class B CCPS transferred from Avataar 
Holdings(now known as Trudy Holdings) to 
Pandora Holdings 

Cash 
02-Jul-

24 
5/- - 10,365 7,46,280 

                            
25,219.8

3  

                                 
350.28  

                        
26,14,03,51

9  

                        
26,14,03,519  

                              
7,46,280  

 class C CCPS transferred from Avataar 
Holdings(now known as Trudy Holdings) to 
Pandora Holdings 

Cash 
02-Jul-

24 
5/- - 5,176 3,72,672 

                            
25,224.6

9  

                                 
350.34  

                        
13,05,63,01

7  

                        
39,19,66,536  

                            
11,18,952  

Series B CCPS Bonus CCPS transferred 
From Avataar Holdings(now known as 
Trudy Holdings) to Pandora Holdings 

Cash 
02-Jul-

24 
5/- - 16,752 2,12,354 

                              
4,440.20  

                                 
350.28  

                         
7,43,82,310  

                        
46,63,48,846  

                            
13,31,306  

Series B2 Bonus CCPS transferred from 
Avataar Holdings(now known as Trudy 
Holdings) to Pandora Holdings 

Cash 
02-Jul-

24 
5/- - 14,380 1,82,286 

                              
4,440.20  

                                 
350.27  

                         
6,38,50,112  

                        
53,01,98,958  

                            
15,13,592  

 class D CCPS transferred from Avataar 
Holdings(now known as Trudy Holdings) to 
Pandora Holdings 

Cash 
02-Jul-

24 
5/- - 14,340 10,03,800 

                            
24,519.2

8  

                                 
350.28  

                        
35,16,06,52

8  

                        
88,18,05,486  

                            
25,17,392  

Series C2 Bonus CCPS transferred from 
Avataar Holdings(now known as Trudy 
Holdings) to Pandora Holdings 

Cash 
02-Jul-

24 
5/- - 9 115 

                              
4,440.29  

                                 
347.50  

                                 
39,963  

                        
88,18,45,448  

                            
25,17,507  

Series C CCPS 2 Bonus CCPS transferred 
from Avataar Holdings(now known as 
Trudy Holdings) to Pandora Holdings 

Cash 
02-Jul-

24 
5/- - 8,368 1,06,076 

                              
4,440.21  

                                 
350.27  

                         
3,71,55,656  

                        
91,90,01,104  

                            
26,23,583  

Series D CCPS 2 Bonus CCPS transferred 
from Avataar Holdings(now known as 
Trudy Holdings) to Pandora Holdings 

Cash 
02-Jul-

24 
5/- - 22,534 2,85,649 

                              
4,440.20  

                                 
350.27  

                        
10,00,55,50

8  

                     
1,01,90,56,612  

                            
29,09,232  

Equity shares transferred from Avataar 
Holdings(now known as Trudy Holdings)s 
to Pandora Holdings 

Cash 
02-Jul-

24 
5/- 17,804 - 17,804 

                            
12,609.9

1  

                            
12,609.91  

                        
22,45,06,91

1  

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                            
29,27,036  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Baskar 
Subramanian 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

23,79,26
5 

- 23,79,265 
                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                            
53,06,301  
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Bonus issue of equity shares to Srividhya 
Srinivasan 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

23,79,30
0 

- 23,79,300 
                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                            
76,85,601  

Bonus issue of equity shares to 
Arunachalam Srinivasan Karapattu 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

24,57,00
0 

- 24,57,000 
                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
1,01,42,601  

Bonus issue of equity shares to PI 
Opportunities Fund – I 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 7,000 - 7,000 

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
1,01,49,601  

Bonus issue of equity shares to PI 
Opportunities Fund – II 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

18,07,82
0 

- 18,07,820 
                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
1,19,57,421  

Bonus issue of equity shares to PI 
Opportunities Fund – I Scheme II 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

28,49,98
0 

- 28,49,980 
                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
1,48,07,401  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Accel India 
VI (Mauritius) Ltd. 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

40,89,33
0 

- 40,89,330 
                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
1,88,96,731  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Avataar 
Holdings (now known as Trudy Holdings) 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

22,97,75
0 

- 22,97,750 
                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
2,11,94,481  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Pandora 
Holdings 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 6,23,140 - 6,23,140 

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
2,18,17,621  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Norwest 
Venture Partners X - Mauritius 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

40,89,33
0 

- 40,89,330 
                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
2,59,06,951  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Vida 
Trustees Private Limited (Representing 
Kalpa Partners) 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

66,08,35
0 

- 66,08,350 
                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
3,25,15,301  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Ganga 
Ramaiah 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 60,130 - 60,130 

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
3,25,75,431  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Rajesh 
Ramaiah 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 98,000 - 98,000 

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
3,26,73,431  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Prem Gupta NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 1,38,740 - 1,38,740 

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
3,28,12,171  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Rahul Garg NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 1,26,630 - 1,26,630 

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
3,29,38,801  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Rajat Garg NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 31,500 - 31,500 

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
3,29,70,301  

Bonus issue of equity shares to SR 
Parthasarathy 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 1,47,000 - 1,47,000 

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
3,31,17,301  
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Bonus issue of equity shares to TK Kurien NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 28,630 - 28,630 

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
3,31,45,931  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Manoj 
Jaiswal 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 28,630 - 28,630 

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
3,31,74,561  

Bonus issue of equity shares to Kollengode 
Ramanathan Lakshminarayana 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 14,000 - 14,000 

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
3,31,88,561  

Bonus issue of equity shares to General 
Atlantic Singapore AML Pte. Ltd. 

NA 
09-Oct-

24 
5/- 

29,49,80
0 

- 29,49,800 
                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                                        
-    

                     
1,24,35,63,524  

                         
3,61,38,361  

Equity shares transferred from PI 
Opportunities Fund - II to Vinculum 
Advisors LLP 

Cash 
22-Jul-

25 
5/- 

13,36,55
8 

- 13,36,558 
                                   

25.00  
                                   

25.00  
                         

3,34,13,950  
                     

1,27,69,77,474  
                         

3,74,74,919  

Equity shares transferred from Accel India 
VI (Mauritius) Ltd. to Vinculum Advisors 
LLP 

Cash 
22-Jul-

25 
5/- 5,56,633 - 5,56,633 

                                   
25.00  

                                   
25.00  

                         
1,39,15,825  

                     
1,29,08,93,299  

                         
3,80,31,552  

Equity shares transferred from Accel 
Growth VI Holdings (Mauritius) Ltd. to 
Vinculum Advisors LLP 

Cash 
22-Jul-

25 
5/- 2,28,240 - 2,28,240 

                                   
25.00  

                                   
25.00  

                            
57,06,000  

                     
1,29,65,99,299  

                         
3,82,59,792  

Equity shares transferred from Norwest 
Venture Partners X - Mauritius to Vinculum 
Advisors LLP 

Cash 
22-Jul-

25 
5/- 7,16,409 - 7,16,409 

                                   
25.00  

                                   
25.00  

                         
1,79,10,225  

                     
1,31,45,09,524  

                         
3,89,76,201  

Equity shares transferred from Trudy 
Holdings  to Vinculum Advisors LLP 

Cash 
23-Jul-

25 
5/- 3,12,771 - 3,12,771 

                                   
25.00  

                                   
25.00  

                            
78,19,275  

                     
1,32,23,28,799  

                         
3,92,88,972  

Equity shares transferred from AVP I Fund 
to Vinculum Advisors LLP 

Cash 
23-Jul-

25 
5/- 45,648 - 45,648 

                                   
25.00  

                                   
25.00  

                            
11,41,200  

                     
1,32,34,69,999  

                         
3,93,34,620  

Equity shares transferred from Vida 
Trustees Pvt. Ltd. (Representing Kalpa 
Partners) to Vinculum Advisors LLP 

Cash 
23-Jul-

25 
5/- 2,27,846 - 2,27,846 

                                   
25.00  

                                   
25.00  

                            
56,96,150  

                     
1,32,91,66,149  

                         
3,95,62,466  

Equity shares transferred from Pandora 
Holdings to Vinculum Advisors LLP 

Cash 
24-Jul-

25 
5/- 84,825 - 84,825 

                                   
25.00  

                                   
25.00  

                            
21,20,625  

                     
1,33,12,86,774  

                         
3,96,47,291  

Total amount paid towards the equity shares acquired (Assuming Conversion of CCPS) 1,33,12,86,774  

Total number of equity shares acquired (Assuming Conversion of CCPS) 3,96,47,291  
Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition 33.58  



 

 

. Note: Reclassification of OCPS into CCPS and Conversion of CCPS into Equity Shares have not been considered as a transaction in the above table since the transaction is in the nature of 
reclassification/ conversion of securities. 

@ For the Shares that have been acquired wherein the consideration has been paid in US Dollars, the exchange rate as on the date of transfer has been considered for arriving 
at the amounts in INR 
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